Yahoo! News Survey - 20250527

Sample 1,560 U.S. Adults
Conducted May 22 - 27, 2025
Margin of Error  +3.2%

1. Would you say things in this country today are...

Generally headed in the right direction ... ... 35%
Off onthe wrong track ... ..o 53%
N Ot SUNE . e 12%

2. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President?

S ONGlY AP PIOVE .ttt e 25%
SOMEWNAL APPIOVE .ottt e 17%
AP OV L 41%
Somewhat diSAPPIOVE . ...ttt e 10%
SIroNgly diSAPPIOVE .. e 43%
DS AP P OV .. e 54%
N Ot SUME e 5%

3. In general, do you think Donald Trump has spent the first few months of his second term...

Focused on America’s most important iSSUES  ........oiiii i 41%
Focused on issues that aren’t very important ... i 47%
N O SUNE . e e 12%

4. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling each of the following issues?

Some-
Some- what Strongly

Strongly what disap- disap- Disap-

approve approve Approve prove prove prove Not sure
Cost of living 17% 14% 32% 14% 45% 59% 10%
Government spending 26% 15% 41% 11% 38% 49% 10%
The economy 22% 15% 37% 15% 41% 56% 7%
Immigration 35% 11% 46% 11% 37% 48% 5%
Trade and tariffs 21% 15% 35% 13% 44% 57% 8%
Diversity, equity and
inclusion (DEI) 30% 10% 40% 9% 40% 49% 11%
Democracy 26% 11% 37% 9% 41% 50% 13%
The war between Russia
and Ukraine 20% 19% 38% 12% 34% 46% 16%
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5. Here are some policies Donald Trump has prioritized during his first few months in office. For each, do you
think Trump has ...

Gone too Been Not gone
far about right  far enough Not sure
Arresting and deporting immigrants 49% 27% 17% 7%
Raising tariffs on imported goods 57% 30% 4% 9%
Investigating his political opponents 45% 22% 16% 17%
Cutting the federal workforce 51% 24% 14% 11%

6. Do you approve or disapprove of the federal budget just passed by the U.S. House of Representatives?
Asked of a randomly assigned half-sample

S ONGlY AP0V .ttt e e 12%
SOMEWNAL APPIOVE .ottt e 16%
Total APPIOVE ... 28%
Somewhat diSAPPIOVE . ...ttt e 12%
SHONGlY AiSAPPIOVE ..t e 29%
Total diSapPProVe . ... 41%
N Ot SUNE . e e 31%

7. The U.S. House of Representatives just passed a federal budget that extends and expands the 2017 tax cuts
for Americans of all incomes, at a cost of $3.8 trillion, while partially paying for those cuts by reducing Medicaid
and food stamp benefits for lower-income Americans and ending some clean energy programs. The House
budget also increases military and border spending and raises the debt ceiling from $36 trillion to $40 trillion. Do
you approve or disapprove of this budget?

Asked of the other randomly assigned half-sample

S ONGlY AP0V ..ttt 12%
SOMEWNAL BPPIOVE ..ottt e 19%
Total AP PIOVE ..o e 31%
Somewhat diSAPPIOVE .. ..ottt e 13%
SHONGlY AiSAPPIOVE .. e e 42%
Total diSapPProVe . ... e 55%
N Ot SUNE . e 14%

8. Do you think Donald Trump and his family are corrupt?
Asked of a randomly assigned half-sample

D (== 51%
N O e e 34%
Ot SUIE ettt e e e e e e e 15%
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9. On May 21, the Trump administration accepted a free luxury jet from the Qatari government valued at between
$200 million and $400 million. Trump intends to use the jet as Air Force One for the rest of his term and then
transfer it to his presidential library foundation after leaving office. Do you approve or disapprove of the Trump
administration accepting this gift?

A DD OV e e 32%
D] =T o o] £ 51%
Ot SUNE .ttt e 17%

10. Do you think Qatar is trying to bribe Donald Trump by giving his administration a jet?

R (= 54%
N O et e e 25%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e 21%

A Ot o 21%
AT o 43%
Nothing at all ... o 36%

12. Over the last few months, the Trump family has built a cryptocurrency business valued at around $1 billion
at the same time the Trump administration has loosened cryptocurrency enforcement and regulations. Do you
approve or disapprove of Donald Trump and his family’s involvement with cryptocurrency?

A o] 0] (017 23%
D ST=T o] ] 0 /= 49%
N Ot SUNE . e 28%

13. On May 22, Donald Trump hosted an "intimate private dinner" for the top 220 anonymous investors in his
cryptocurrency business, many of whom operate outside the U.S. — along with a “Special VIP Tour” for the top
25 investors. Do you approve or disapprove of Trump hosting these exclusive events for top investors in his
cryptocurrency business?

Y o] 0] o 23%
D ST= o] ] 0 /= 53%
Ot SUNE ottt e e 24%

14. Do you think Donald Trump and his family are corrupt?
Asked of the other randomly assigned half-sample

(== 51%
N O ettt e 35%
N Ot QUM oot e e e 14%

15. Refugees are people who flee their own country and seek safety in another country, usually because of
persecution or violence. Do you approve or disapprove of the U.S. accepting refugees from other countries?

Y o] 0] o 61%
DS AP OVE ..t e 19%
N O SUNE .t e e 20%
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16. In recent years, do you think the U.S. has accepted too many refugees or not enough refugees from other
countries?

TOO MaNY refUGEES ... 43%
About the right amount ... 23%
Not enough refUgees ... .o 13%
N Ot SUNE .ttt e e e 21%

17. How many refugees do you think the U.S. accepts per year, on average?

Less than 50,000 ...ttt e 11%
Between 50,000 and 100,000 ...ttt e 21%
Between 100,000 and 500,000 ...ttt e 20%
More than 500,000 ...t 13%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e e e e 36%

18. Afrikaners are the descendants of white Europeans who came to South Africa centuries ago and later created
its system of apartheid. Today, South Africa is more than 80% Black and some Afrikaners say they are being
denied jobs and targeted with violence because they are white. Do you think the U.S. should accept Afrikaners
as refugees?

D (= 36%
N O et e e 31%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e 32%

19. Overall, do you think Afrikaners are more or less deserving of coming to the U.S. as refugees than people
from other countries seeking refugee status?

MOrE dESEIVING ottt e e e e e e e 10%
LSS S BIVING ..ttt ettt et e e e 24%
ADOUL the SaME ... 47%
N Ot SUIE ottt et e et e e e e 19%

20. Do you think Afrikaners are victims of "white genocide?"

(== 26%
N O ettt e 40%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e 34%

21. In January, Donald Trump signed an executive order indefinitely halting the arrival of all refugees coming into
the U.S. Do you approve or disapprove of this decision?

A o] 0] (0117 38%
D ST=T o] ] 0 /= 42%
N Ot SUNE . e 20%
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22. On May 12, the Trump Administration welcomed 59 Afrikaners into the U.S. as refugees while the rest of
the U.S. refugee program remained on hold. Typically, refugee resettlement takes years; for the Afrikaners, it
took three months. Do you think the U.S. should accept Afrikaners as refugees before resuming acceptance of
refugees from other countries?

D (== 22%
N O e 52%
Ot UM ettt e e e e e e e 26%

23. How would you describe the current state of the American economy?

EXCBI BNt o e 4%
G000 ot 20%
Total excellent / goOd ... i e 25%
= P 32%
POOr 40%
Total fair / POOr ... 72%
DON t KNOW o e e 3%

24. Have you personally stopped consuming an artist’s work (e.g., music, movies, TV shows) because of their
personal conduct?

(== 47%
N O ettt 45%
N Ot SUIE .ottt e e e e e 8%

25. Which of these types of allegations made you stop consuming an artist’s work? Select all that apply

Sexual assault involving children ... 34%
Extreme political VIEWS . ... .o 33%
Sexual assault involving adults ... 31%
RaC SN . e 28%
DOMESTIC VIOIENCE ..ot 27%
Anti-LGBTQ StatemeNtS ... 18%
S BX SN it e 17%
Drug use/excessive drinKiNg ... ..ot e 9%
L =] 7%
NONE Of theSE . 1%
Not asked - has never stopped consuming art due to artist conduct or not sure .......... 53%
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26. Have you stopped consuming work from any of the following artists because of their personal behavior?
Select all that apply

Sean ‘Diddy’ CombDS ... 42%
R eIy o 33%
Bill COSDY ..t 32%
Ye aka Kanye West ... o 32%
CNriS BrOWN Lt e e 21%
KBVIN SPaCEY .ttt 19%
00y AllEN 18%
Wil OMItN 16%
Ml GIDSON . e 14%
Michael JaCKkSON ... 11%
LoUIS G K. e 10%
JONNNY DO .t e 7%
NONE Of tNESE . 43%

27. What is closest to your opinion about consuming an artist’s work when you have issues with their personal
conduct?

Keep consuming the artist’s work because the art and the artist are separate things ..... 12%
Stop consuming the artist’'s work because you can’t separate the artist fromthe art ...... 21%
It depends on the artist and the conduct ........... . i 67%

28. How closely have you been following the Sean ’Diddy’ Combs trial?

VEry ClOSElY ..o 6%
SOMEWNaAL ClOSEIY ..o e 31%
Total Very / Somehwat closely ........ ... i 37%
NOt Very ClOSElY ..o e 40%
Not following at all ... ... e 23%
Total Not very closely /Notatall .......... ... ... . 63%

29. Do you think Combs is guilty or not guilty of most of the crimes he’s been charged with?

GUIRY e 69%
Ot QUIY oo e 3%
N o) T 28%

30. Have the allegations against Combs changed the way you think about him as an artist?

D (== 47%
N O e e e 35%
Ot SUIE ettt e e e 18%

31. Do you own a smartphone (iPhone, Pixel, Galaxy, etc.)?
YOS o e 96%
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32. Is the amount of time you spend using your smartphone...?
Asked of smartphone users

TO0 MUCKH L e 46%
ADOUL FIgNt 50%
NOt BNOUGN . e 1%
N O SUNE ot e 3%

33. Does the time you spend using your smartphone feel mostly productive or mostly unproductive?
Asked of smartphone users

MOSHY ProdUCHIVE . ... 22%
Equally productive and unproductive ...........ooiininiii 53%
Mostly UNProdUCEIVE .. ..o 24%

34. Do you feel mostly positive or mostly negative about your relationship with your smartphone?
Asked of smartphone users

MOSHY POSITIVE ... e 37%
Equally positive and Negative ........ ..ottt e 52%
MOSHY NEGALIVE ... 11%

35. Do you feel like you are addicted to your smartphone?
Asked of smartphone users

D (= 38%

36. What about other people? Do you feel mostly positive or mostly negative about how other people use their
smartphones?

MOSHY POSIIVE ..ottt e 9%
Equally positive and negative ....... ... e 62%
MOSHY NEQatiVe ... e 29%

37. In general, do you think most other people are addicted to their smartphones?

D (== 77%
N O o 7%
Ot SUIE ittt e e e e e e e 16%

38. What about teenagers and young adults? Do you feel mostly positive or mostly negative about how teenagers
and young adults use their smartphones?

MOSHY POSITIVE ..ot e 6%
Equally positive and negative ........ ...ttt e 42%
MOSHY NEGALIVE ... 52%



Yahoo! News Survey - 20250527

39. In general, do you think most teenagers and young adults are addicted to their smartphones?

(== 86%
N O o 5%
NOt UM .ottt e e e e 9%

40. What are the top three things you use your smartphone for? Please select the three things you tend to do
the most on your device.
Asked of smartphone users

TeXE MESSAGING .ottt ettt e e e e 59%
PhoNe Calls ... e 46%
SoCial MedIa .. e 41%
Emall 31%
Entertainment (videos, music, games, etC.) ... ..ot 26%
Taking Photos OF VIAEOS .. ... iu ittt 22%
Using practical applications (Maps, Uber, Yelp, etc.) ...... oo, 16%
FOllOWING the NEWS ..o e 15%
VMK 12%
S o] o] 11 2 T 12%
== T g 1 o 9%
Using Al (Chat GPT, Grok, Google Gemini, etC.) ... ..o 4%
NONE Of theSE . e 1%

41. Which of the following words describe your relationship with your smartphone? Select all that apply
Asked of smartphone users

USEIUL e e 67%
CONVENI BNE .t e 64%
] (0 . = {177~ 49%
BNt ertainiNg .o 45%
ESSENtial ... 40%
CONNECHIVE oot e 35%
D 4= Vo {1 R 31%
LOVE-NatE .o e 27%
AAiCtIVE .t e 25%
SIS SIUL .o 11%
T USIVE o e e 11%
NONE Of tNESE .o e e 2%

42. Do you feel like your smartphone makes you smarter or dumber?
Asked of smartphone users

S 14 F= L T 21%
Smarter in some ways, dumberin others ........ ... 46%
DU T o e e 5%
NO ChaNgE .o 23%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e e 5%
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43. Do you feel like your smartphone makes you more social or less social?
Asked of smartphone users

MoK SOCIAl .ttt 12%
More social in some ways, lessinothers ... i 33%
LSS SOCIAl ..ttt e e i 24%
NO CNANGE o e e 26%
N o) T 5%

44. Here are some behaviors linked to smartphones. For each, say how often you've done it.
Asked of smartphone users

Total
Regularly /
Occasion- Occasion- Have not
Regularly ally ally done this

Doomescrolling: spending more time than you'd like

consuming negative content 19% 43% 62% 38%
Revenge bedtime procrastination: staying up too

late looking at your phone in order to get some me

time at the end of the day 31% 35% 66% 34%
Looking at your phone first thing when you wake

up 47% 35% 82% 18%
Not hearing what other people say because you're

looking at your phone 13% 46% 59% 41%
Meeting new people through your phone 10% 36% 46% 54%
Learning new skills through your phone 26% 52% 78% 22%
Watching television and looking at your phone at

the same time 36% 43% 79% 21%
Looking at your phone instead of working 14% 43% 57% 43%

45. In general, do you think you'd be better off or worse off without a smartphone?
Asked of smartphone users

Better Off L 24%
ADOUL ThE SAME .. e 37%
0TS Off e e 31%
N o) =11 8%

46. Do you think most people would be better off or worse off without smartphones?

Better Off . 35%
ADOUL e SAME .. s 26%
VOrSE Off o 26%
Nt SUIE o e 14%
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47. When did you last go to the theater to see a movie?

INthe past week ... ... 5%
Inthe past MoONth . o e 13%
Inthe past six months ... ... 16%
INthe PaS YEar .t 11%
OVEI @ YBAN Q00 ettt ettt ettt et e 19%
OVET fIVE YBAIS A00 vttt ettt ettt et e et et e ettt e e e 28%
Total seenintheater ........... ... .. . 93%
T2 =T 5%
Ot SUNE et e 2%

48. If a new movie you plan to see comes out, are you more likely to:

Seeitintheaters ... 23%
Wait for it to become available on streaming ...........co i 61%
N Ot SUME .t e e e 16%

49. What is the main reason you are more likely to see new movies in theatres?
Asked of those who see new movies in theaters

An experience | can'tgetathome ... ... .. 46%
To be a part of the current cultural conversation ........... ..o it 5%
TO AVOId SPOIlEIS . 5%
Fora night OUt ..o e 35%
Don’'t have access to Streaming  .......ooiiin i 2%
O BT o e 5%
N O SUME et e 2%

The plot iNterests Me ... 47%
LOWer tICKEE COSt ..ot e e 47%
[tstars actors | e ... e e e e 31%
LOWET CONCESSIONS COSt .\ttt ittt ettt e et ettt e e ettt eens 27%
Original script (Not @ remake) ...t e 22%
I's family-friendly ... 17%
Nt SUIE i e e e e 16%
OthEr o e 11%

50. Which of the following would make you more likely to see a new movie in theaters? Select all that apply

10
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51. Which of the following movies are you most excited to see this summer?

Mission Impossible: The Final Reckoning ....... ..o 13%
Karate Kid: Legends . ...t e e 4%
MBgaN 2.0 3%
1] 1T 0 2 F- o 6%
| Know What You Did Last SUMMEr ... o e 3%
The Fantastic Four: First Steps  ....o.oririi e e 7%
The NaKed GUN .. e e e e e 3%
Freakier Friday . .......ooooi 4%
NONE Of tNESE . 46%
N Ot SUNE . e 10%

52. What do you or did you call your father?

1D o 62%
DAY . e 15%
= U1 =T 3%
=T o = 4%
His firSt Name . 2%
SOMEthING BlSE ..o 6%
Didn’t Know father ... 4%
Does Not apply 10 M ..o 3%

53. What do you or did you call your mother?

/1 o 64%
oMMy e e 8%
11710 1 = 5%
A o 14%
Her first NamMe 2%
SOMETNING BlSE .o e 5%
Didn’t Know mMoOther ... 0%
Does Not apply 10 M ..o 2%

54. Have you ever seen your father cry?

Yes, more than afew times . ... .. .. 9%
Yes, DUL rarelY o e 46%
TOtal YOS . . e 54%
N 33%
N O SUNE ot e e 6%

Does NOt apply 10 M ..o e 7%
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55. How often do you talk on the phone with your father?

MuUItiple tIMES @ day ..o e 1%
DAY e 6%
VEKIY o 15%
MOty e 8%
FeW tIMES @ YOar it 6%
ONCE @ Y Ar ..t e 1%
DS DEEN YEaIS . 2%
Never, We'Te EStranged ... ..ot i e 5%
NeVer, deCeaSEA .. ...t e 44%
Does Not apply 10 M . 11%

56. How often do you text with your father?

MUItIPle tIMES @ daY . ..ot e e 1%
Dally . 6%
VEKIY e 13%
MOty e 7%
FeW tiMeS @ Year ...t e 5%
NG @ YAl ottt ittt e e e 2%
S DN YEarS . 5%
Not asked - estranged, father deceased, or does notapply .........cccooiiiiiiiiion.. 60%

57. How often do you see your father in person?

MUIIPlE tIMES @ AAY ... e et e e e 4%
DAY o e 5%
VEKIY . s 9%
MOty e 6%
FOW tIMES @ YOar .t 9%
OB A Y AI ittt ettt e 3%
DS DN YOS ot e 5%
Not asked - estranged, father deceased, or does notapply .........cccooviiiiiiiiion.. 60%

58. Do you wish your relationship with your father was...?

MUCK ClOS BT e et e e e e e e 8%
SoMEWhaAL ClOSEr ..o 13%
Total ClOS e ... .o 21%
ADOUL e SAME .. e e 15%
SomeWhat 188 ClOSE .. .o 0%
MUCKH 1888 ClOSE ..ot e e e e e e e 0%
Total IeSS ClOSE ... 1%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e e e 3%

Not asked - estranged, father deceased, or does notapply .........c.cooiiiiiiiiiiion.. 60%
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59. How would you describe your father’s health?

EXCEl Nt o e 5%
1o T P 18%
Total excellent / good ... ... . 23%
= 1 11%
POOr 5%
Total fair / POOr ... 16%
N Ot SUIE o et e e e 1%
Not asked - estranged, father deceased, ordoes notapply ...........ccooiiiiiiiii.t. 60%

60. What concerns you the most about your father’s health?
Asked of those who talk with their father and say his health is fair or poor

Brain health/memory ... 9%
iGNt 5%
Eating habits ... ... o 8%
Physical aCtivity .. ..o 8%
=11 7%
Getting Ol ..o e 27%
Mental health/anxiety/depression ... e 10%
Issues like cancer or heart disease ..........c.coiiiiiiii i 17%
SOMEthiNG BISE ..o 10%

61. Are you a parent or guardian? Please select all that apply

No, | am neither a parent or guardian ......... ...t 45%
Yes, of at least one child 18 yearsold orolder ....... ... i 40%
Yes, of at least one child younger than 18 yearsold ......... ..., 20%

62. Do you think you spend more or less time with your kids than your dad spent with you growing up?
Asked of fathers

Significantly MOre . ... o 37%
SOMEWNAL MOrE .o 26%
Total MO .o 63%
ADOUL thE SAMIE . e 23%
SOMEWNAL IS8 ..ottt e 6%
SIgNIfICANtlY 1888 ..t 4%
Total I8 S ..o e e 11%
N o) 11 3%

63. Would you say your kids are closer to you or to their mother?

Asked of fathers
I i e e 22%
Their MOther ... e e 39%
ADOUL BQUAl .. 38%

Doesnt apPly 10 ME ..o e 2%
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64. Who spends more time parenting?

Asked of fathers
VI i e e 15%
Their MOthEr ... e e e 35%
IS @b0UL 50-50 ... 36%
DoesSN’t APpPly 10 M .o 10%
Nt SUIE oo e e e 4%

65. Mental load refers to the cognitive and emotional effort involved in managing and coordinating household
tasks, responsibilities and relationships. As a father, how much of your family’s mental load do you believe you

carry?

Asked of fathers
NN i 4%
Less than half ... i 14%
ADOUL Nalf L 39%
More than nalf ... e 26%
Al e e e 8%
DoesN’t @pply 10 M .. 8%

66. If your kids’ school called, whose number do you think would be dialed first?

Asked of fathers
MNE e 20%
Their MOThEr S o e e e 36%
ADOUL BQUAI . e 13%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e et e i 3%
I don’t have a child in SChoOl ... .. i e 21%
Doesnt apply 10 M . e 8%

67. Which of the following parenting responsibilities do you regularly take on? Select all that apply
Asked of fathers

Play With the Kids .. ..o e 42%
Help with homework .. ..o e 33%
MaKe ANl o 32%
Take the Kids 0N OULINGS ... e 31%
Clean up the kitchen/dishes aftermeals ........ ... .o i, 29%
Pick up and/or drop off the kids at school .......... ... i 26%
Putthe Kids t0 bed ... ... i 24%
Read With/to Kids .. ..o 21%
Make the kids’ doctor appointments ... ... 19%
Coach the Kids’ Sports team . ... e e 14%
Sign up the kids for camp/school activities/lessons ...t 13%
Make school IUNChes ... . . 11%
Volunteer for school activities ... ... 10%
Schedule play dates with the kids’ friends ........ ... .o 8%
Book babysitters/childcare ......... ... 4%

continued on the next page ...

14



Yahoo! News Survey - 20250527

continued from previous page
NONE Of tNESE .ot e e e e 8%
Doesn’t apply 10 M ..o 32%

68. Are you...?

Ml o e 48%
FEmMale . 52%

69. Respondent age by category

L o o T 21%
B0-44 e e 25%
L 33%
L 21%

70. What racial or ethnic group best describes you?

VNI 63%
BlaCK . 13%
HiS DA .o 16%
1 1 =T 9%

71. What is the highest level of education you have completed?

HS OF LSS oottt e e 38%
SOME COllEgE .t 28%
College Grad/PosStgrad ... ........euitiu e 34%

72. Who did you vote for in the election for President in 20207

JOB BidEN o 32%
DoNald TrUMD e 29%
JO O g BN e 0%
Howie HawkKins ... e e e e e 0%
L 1 = 1%
Did not vote for President ... ... e 38%

73. Generally speaking, do you think of yourself as a ...?

D EMIOC Al ..o e 29%
RepUDI CAN . 32%
INdependent .. ... 27%
L 1 = 4%
N o) =11 8%

15



Yahoo! News Survey - 20250527

74. In general, how would you describe your own political viewpoint?

Very liberal ... 12%
LibEral .o e e 16%
1Yo Yo =T = | (= 30%
CONSEIVAtIVE L. it e 21%
VErY CONSEIVALIVE ... e e e e 11%
N O SUNE .t e e 11%

16
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May 22 - 27, 2025 - 1,560 U.S. Adults

1. Direction of Country

Would you say things in this country today are...
Gender Age Race Registered
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44  45-64 65+ White  Black  Hispanic Voters
Generally headed in the right direction 35% 40% 30% 27% 32% 36% 42% 43% 17% 22% 41%
Off on the wrong track 53% 49% 57% 53% 52% 53% 54% 49% 64% 62% 53%
Not sure 12% 11% 13% 19% 16% 11% 4% 8% 19% 16% 6%
Totals 100%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,560) (755) (805) (321) (396) (511) (332) (982) (196) (246) (1,052)
Party ID 2024 2024 Vote 2020 & 2024 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Harris Trump Notvoting Biden & Harris Trump Twice  Switch / New
Generally headed in the right direction 35% % 75%  27%  42% 6% 77% 22% 5% 84% 34%
Off on the wrong track 53% 88% 17% 60%  52% 89% 16% 54% 91% 10% 57%
Not sure 12% 5% 9%  14% 6% 5% 7% 24% 4% 6% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Weighted N (1,560) (455) (495) (422) (1,013) (482) (500) (514) (430) (416) (137)
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May 22 - 27, 2025 - 1,560 U.S. Adults

2. President Trump Job Approval
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President?

Gender Age Race Registered

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44  45-64 65+ White  Black  Hispanic Voters
Strongly approve 25% 29% 21% 17% 19% 28% 34% 32% 9% 15% 31%
Somewhat approve 17% 16% 17% 17% 23% 16% 10% 18% 13% 11% 14%
Approve 41% 45% 37% 35% 41% 44% 44% 50% 22% 26% 45%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 9% 11% 11% 13% 11% 6% 8% 15% 13% 7%
Strongly disapprove 43% 41% 46% 47% 38% 40% 50% 38% 56% 50% 46%
Disapprove 54% 50% 57% 58% 51% 51% 56% 47% 1% 63% 53%
Not sure 5% 5% 6% 7% % 5% 1% 3% % 10% 2%
Totals 100%  100%  101%  99%  100%  100%  101%  99%  100% 99% 100%
Weighted N (1,560)  (755)  (805)  (321)  (396)  (511)  (332)  (982)  (196) (246) (1,052)

Party ID 2024 2024 Vote 2020 & 2024 Vote

Total Dem  Rep Ind  Voters Harris Trump Notvoting Biden & Harris  Trump Twice = Switch / New
Strongly approve 25% 1% 61% 15%  32% 2% 61% 12% 1% 69% 18%
Somewhat approve 17% 4%  26% 19% 14% 3% 25% 20% 2% 24% 23%
Approve 41% 5% 88% 34% 46% 5% 86% 32% 3% 93% 41%
Somewhat disapprove 10%  10% 4%  17% % 9% 5% 16% 8% 4% 10%
Strongly disapprove 43%  85% 6% 43%  45% 86% 6% 40% 89% 1% 43%
Disapprove 54% 95% 10% 60% 52% 94% 11% 56% 97% 5% 54%
Not sure 5% 1% 2% 6% 2% 0% 3% 12% 0% 2% 6%
Totals 100% 101%  99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,560) (455) (495) (422) (1,013) (482) (500) (514) (430) (416) (137)




Yahoo! News Survey
May 22 - 27, 2025 - 1,560 U.S. Adults

3. Trump Focus

- 20250527

In general, do you think Donald Trump has spent the first few months of his second term...

Gender Age Race Registered
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Voters
Focused on America’s most important issues 41% 46% 36% 32% 39% 46% 44% 50% 19% 27% 46%
Focused on issues that aren’t very important 47% 43% 50% 53% 45% 44% 47% 39% 65% 56% 47%
Not sure 12% 10% 14% 15% 16% 10% 9% 10% 16% 17% 6%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99%
Weighted N (1,559)  (754)  (805)  (321)  (396)  (511)  (332)  (982)  (196) (246) (1,052)
Party ID 2024 2024 Vote 2020 & 2024 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Harris Trump Notvoting Biden & Harris  Trump Twice  Switch / New
Focused on America’s most important issues 41% 6% 83% 37%  48% 10% 84% 29% 7% 92% 41%
Focused on issues that aren’t very important 47%  85% 11%  49% 46% 83% 10% 48% 86% 4% 48%
Not sure 12% 9% 6% 14% 6% 6% 6% 23% 7% 3% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Weighted N (1,559) (455) (494) (422) (1,013) (482)  (500) (514) (430) (415) (137)




Yahoo! News Survey - 20250527 v
May 22 - 27, 2025 - 1,560 U.S. Adults

4A. Trump Approval on Issues — Cost of living
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling each of the following issues?

Gender Age Race Registered

Total Male Female  18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black  Hispanic Voters
Strongly approve 17% 21% 14% 16% 12% 16% 27% 21% 9% 13% 22%
Somewhat approve 14% 15% 14% 11% 14% 16% 14% 17% 9% 8% 16%
Approve 32% 36% 27% 27% 26% 32% 41% 39% 18% 21% 38%
Somewhat disapprove 14% 15% 14% 15% 17% 14% 10% 12% 16% 12% 11%
Strongly disapprove 45% 41% 48% 42% 47% 44% 46% 41% 56% 52% 45%
Disapprove 59% 56% 62% 57% 63% 58% 56% 53% 72% 64% 56%
Not sure 10% 8% 11% 16% 11% 10% 3% 8% 10% 15% 6%
Totals 100%  100%  101%  100%  101%  100%  100%  99%  100%  100% 100%
Weighted N (1,553)  (755)  (798)  (317)  (396)  (509)  (332)  (978)  (193) (246) (1,046)

Party ID 2024 2024 Vote 2020 & 2024 Vote

Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Harris Trump Notvoting Biden & Harris Trump Twice  Switch / New
Strongly approve 17% 1%  42% 11% 23% 1% 43% 8% 1% 49% 12%
Somewhat approve 14% 3% 27% 15% 16% 3% 29% 10% 2% 30% 19%
Approve 32% 4% 69% 25% 39% 5% 72% 18% 3% 80% 31%
Somewhat disapprove 14% 13% 10% 1% 11% 11% 11% 20% 11% 11% 12%
Strongly disapprove 45%  T77% 13% 4%  45% 81% 10% 43% 84% 4% 47%
Disapprove 59% 91% 23% 64% 56% 92% 21% 63% 94% 15% 59%
Not sure 10% 6% 8%  10% 5% 4% % 19% 3% 5% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101%
Weighted N (1,553) (453) (495) (422) (1,010) (479)  (500) (510) (427) (416) (137)




Yahoo! News Survey - 20250527 v
May 22 - 27, 2025 - 1,560 U.S. Adults

4B. Trump Approval on Issues — Government spending
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling each of the following issues?

Gender Age Race Registered

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44  45-64 65+ White  Black  Hispanic Voters
Strongly approve 26% 29% 23% 21% 21% 29% 32% 32% 11% 17% 32%
Somewhat approve 15% 16% 15% 15% 16% 16% 12% 17% 11% 12% 14%
Approve 41% 45% 38% 36% 37% 45% 44% 49% 22% 29% 46%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 11% 11% 11% 12% 10% 12% 10% 16% 9% 9%
Strongly disapprove 38% 36% 39% 36% 38% 37% 42% 35% 48% 43% 41%
Disapprove 49% 47% 51% 47% 50% 47% 53% 44% 64% 53% 50%
Not sure 10% 9% 12% 17% 13% 8% 3% 6% 14% 18% 4%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Weighted N (1,559)  (754)  (805)  (321)  (396)  (511)  (332)  (982)  (196) (246) (1,052)

Party ID 2024 2024 Vote 2020 & 2024 Vote

Total Dem  Rep Ind  Voters Harris Trump Notvoting Biden & Harris  Trump Twice = Switch / New
Strongly approve 26% 2% 61% 18%  33% 3% 62% 13% 1% 68% 27%
Somewhat approve 15% % 21% 1% 14% 5% 21% 19% 5% 23% 12%
Approve 41% 9% 82% 36% 47% 8% 84% 32% 6% 91% 40%
Somewhat disapprove 11%  14% 6% 12% 9% 12% 5% 16% 11% 4% 13%
Strongly disapprove 38% 72% 6% 40% 41% 76% 8% 31% 79% 2% 40%
Disapprove 49% 86% 12% 53% 50% 88% 12% 47% 91% 6% 53%
Not sure 10% 5% 6% 12% 4% 3% 4% 21% 3% 3% %
Totals 100% 100% 100%  99% 101% 99%  100% 100% 99% 100% 99%
Weighted N (1,559) (455) (495) (422) (1,013) (482)  (500) (514) (429) (416) (137)




Yahoo! News Survey - 20250527 v
May 22 - 27, 2025 - 1,560 U.S. Adults

4C. Trump Approval on Issues — The economy
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling each of the following issues?

Gender Age Race Registered

Total Male Female  18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black  Hispanic Voters
Strongly approve 22% 25% 19% 16% 18% 23% 31% 28% 8% 14% 28%
Somewhat approve 15% 17% 14% 16% 14% 18% 12% 18% 10% 13% 15%
Approve 37% 42% 33% 32% 33% 41% 43% 45% 17% 27% 43%
Somewhat disapprove 15% 17% 12% 21% 16% 13% 9% 12% 18% 17% 9%
Strongly disapprove 41% 36% 45% 39% 41% 39% 46% 36% 52% 50% 43%
Disapprove 56% 53% 57% 60% 57% 52% 55% 49% 70% 67% 53%
Not sure 7% 4% 10% 8% 10% 7% 2% 6% 12% 6% 4%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Weighted N (1,557)  (753)  (804)  (321)  (396)  (510)  (332)  (982)  (195) (245) (1,051)

Party ID 2024 2024 Vote 2020 & 2024 Vote

Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Harris Trump Notvoting Biden & Harris Trump Twice  Switch / New
Strongly approve 22% 2%  52% 15%  29% 2% 55% 10% 1% 61% 20%
Somewhat approve 15% 4%  29% 15%  15% 4% 26% 16% 2% 28% 20%
Approve 37% 6% 81% 30% 44% 6% 82% 26% 3% 89% 39%
Somewhat disapprove 15% 11% 10% 18% 9% 10% % 26% 10% 8% %
Strongly disapprove 41%  80% 6% 43%  44% 82% 7% 35% 84% 1% 47%
Disapprove 56% 91% 16% 61% 52% 91% 15% 61% 94% 8% 54%
Not sure 7% 3% 3% 8% 3% 3% 4% 14% 3% 3% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  99% 100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 101% 101%
Weighted N (1,557) (454) (495) (421) (1,012) (481)  (500) (513) (428) (416) (137)




Yahoo! News Survey - 20250527 v
May 22 - 27, 2025 - 1,560 U.S. Adults

4D. Trump Approval on Issues — Immigration
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling each of the following issues?

Gender Age Race Registered

Total Male Female  18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black  Hispanic Voters
Strongly approve 35% 40% 31% 26% 29% 41% 43% 44% 11% 22% 41%
Somewhat approve 11% 10% 12% 10% 15% 11% % 11% 15% 11% 9%
Approve 46% 50% 43% 36% 44% 52% 50% 55% 26% 33% 50%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 11% 11% 13% 13% 10% 10% 10% 20% 11% 10%
Strongly disapprove 3% 35% 39% 44% 37% 32% 38% 32% 43% 50% 39%
Disapprove 48% 46% 51% 58% 50% 42% 47% 42% 63% 61% 48%
Not sure 5% 5% 6% 6% 6% 7% 3% 3% 11% 6% 2%
Totals 99% 101% 99% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Weighted N (1,558)  (754)  (804)  (321)  (396)  (509)  (332)  (982)  (196) (246) (1,051)

Party ID 2024 2024 Vote 2020 & 2024 Vote

Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Harris Trump Notvoting Biden & Harris Trump Twice  Switch / New
Strongly approve 35% 3% 75% 31% 42% 4% 79% 23% 1% 86% 38%
Somewhat approve 11% %  12% 12% 8% 6% 11% 15% 5% 9% 16%
Approve 46% 10% 87% 43% 51% 10% 90% 38% 7% 95% 53%
Somewhat disapprove 11%  13% 7%  13% 9% 14% 4% 15% 15% 2% 8%
Strongly disapprove 37%  75% 4%  38%  39% 74% 5% 34% 76% 1% 37%
Disapprove 48% 88% 11% 51% 48% 88% 9% 49% 91% 3% 45%
Not sure 5% 2% 2% 6% 1% 2% 1% 13% 2% 1% 2%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100%  99% 100%  100% 100% 99% 99% 101%
Weighted N (1,558) (453) (495) (422) (1,012) (482)  (499) (513) (430) (416) (136)




Yahoo! News Survey - 20250527 v
May 22 - 27, 2025 - 1,560 U.S. Adults

4E. Trump Approval on Issues — Trade and tariffs
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling each of the following issues?

Gender Age Race Registered

Total Male Female  18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black  Hispanic Voters
Strongly approve 21% 24% 18% 15% 16% 23% 28% 26% % 14% 26%
Somewhat approve 15% 15% 14% 12% 15% 15% 15% 17% 8% 14% 15%
Approve 35% 39% 32% 28% 31% 38% 43% 43% 16% 29% 41%
Somewhat disapprove 13% 12% 13% 16% 16% 12% 6% 12% 16% 9% 9%
Strongly disapprove 44% 40% 47% 47% 42% 42% 47% 40% 55% 49% 46%
Disapprove 57% 53% 60% 63% 59% 54% 53% 52% 1% 58% 55%
Not sure 8% 8% 8% 9% 10% 8% 4% 5% 13% 13% 4%
Totals 101%  99%  100%  99%  99%  100%  100%  100%  99% 99% 100%
Weighted N (1,558)  (754)  (804)  (321)  (395)  (511)  (332)  (982)  (194) (246) (1,050)

Party ID 2024 2024 Vote 2020 & 2024 Vote

Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Harris Trump Notvoting Biden & Harris Trump Twice  Switch / New
Strongly approve 21% 1% 49% 14% 2% 2% 52% 10% 1% 58% 17%
Somewhat approve 15% 5% 27% 13% 15% 4% 26% 13% 3% 27% 17%
Approve 35% 6% 76% 28% 42% 5% 78% 23% 4% 85% 33%
Somewhat disapprove 13% 9% 11% 1% 9% 9% 9% 19% 9% 8% 13%
Strongly disapprove 44%  81% 10%  48%  45% 83% 9% 41% 85% 4% 49%
Disapprove 57% 90% 21% 65% 55% 92% 18% 60% 94% 12% 62%
Not sure 8% 4% 3% 8% 3% 2% 4% 17% 2% 3% 4%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100%  99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,558) (453) (495) (422) (1,011) (481)  (499) (514) (429) (416) (136)
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4F. Trump Approval on Issues — Diversity, equity and inclusion (DEI)
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling each of the following issues?

Gender Age Race Registered

Total Male Female  18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black  Hispanic Voters
Strongly approve 30% 36% 24% 28% 23% 33% 36% 37% 10% 22% 36%
Somewhat approve 10% 9% 11% 8% 12% 10% 9% 11% 9% 6% 9%
Approve 40% 45% 35% 36% 35% 43% 45% 49% 19% 28% 45%
Somewhat disapprove 9% 9% 10% 12% 10% 9% 6% 8% 13% 9% 7%
Strongly disapprove 40% 36% 43% 42% 39% 37% 44% 35% 54% 45% 43%
Disapprove 49% 45% 53% 54% 50% 46% 50% 43% 67% 54% 50%
Not sure 11% 10% 12% 11% 16% 11% 5% 8% 14% 17% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 99%
Weighted N (1,557)  (753)  (804)  (321)  (394)  (511)  (332)  (982)  (194) (246) (1,052)

Party ID 2024 2024 Vote 2020 & 2024 Vote

Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Harris Trump Notvoting Biden & Harris Trump Twice  Switch / New
Strongly approve 30% 2% 66% 25% 3% 2% 71% 18% 2% 77% 28%
Somewhat approve 10% 4% 16%  10% 9% 5% 13% 11% 3% 14% 12%
Approve 40% 6% 82% 35% 46% 7%  84% 29% 4% 91% 41%
Somewhat disapprove 9% 8% 6% 13% 6% 8% 5% 13% % 4% 13%
Strongly disapprove 40%  81% 4%  41%  43% 82% 6% 35% 86% 1% 40%
Disapprove 49% 90% 10% 54% 50% 90% 12% 48% 93% 4% 53%
Not sure 11% 5% 8% 11% 4% 3% 5% 23% 3% 5% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100%  99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99%
Weighted N (1,557) (454) (495) (421) (1,013) (482) (500) (511) (430) (416) (137)




Yahoo! News Survey - 20250527 v
May 22 - 27, 2025 - 1,560 U.S. Adults

4G. Trump Approval on Issues — Democracy
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling each of the following issues?

Gender Age Race Registered

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44  45-64 65+ White  Black  Hispanic Voters
Strongly approve 26% 30% 22% 21% 19% 29% 35% 32% 13% 17% 33%
Somewhat approve 11% 11% 10% 10% 13% 11% 8% 12% 6% 10% 9%
Approve 37% 41% 32% 31% 32% 39% 43% 44% 19% 27% 41%
Somewhat disapprove 9% 8% 11% 9% 13% 10% 5% 9% 12% 10% 7%
Strongly disapprove 41% 40% 42% 40% 40% 39% 46% 37% 56% 45% 46%
Disapprove 50% 49% 52% 49% 52% 49% 52% 45% 68% 54% 53%
Not sure 13% 10% 16% 20% 16% 12% 5% 11% 13% 19% 6%
Totals 100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 101% 99% 101% 100% 101% 101%
Weighted N (1,556) (754) (802) (321) (396) (511) (329) (979) (196) (246) (1,049)

Party ID 2024 2024 Vote 2020 & 2024 Vote

Total Dem  Rep Ind  Voters Harris Trump Notvoting Biden & Harris  Trump Twice = Switch / New
Strongly approve 26% 2% 59%  20% 33% 3% 63% 13% 2% 70% 24%
Somewhat approve 11% 2% 19% 10% 9% 2% 16% 13% 1% 18% 8%
Approve 37% 4% 78% 30% 42% 5% 79% 26% 3% 88% 32%
Somewhat disapprove 9% 13% 5% 12% % 9% 6% 13% 8% 4% 13%
Strongly disapprove 41%  79% 7%  44%  45% 84% 8% 33% 87% 2% 45%
Disapprove 50% 92% 12% 55% 52% 93% 13% 47% 95% 6% 58%
Not sure 13% 4%  10%  15% 5% 2% % 27% 1% % 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101%  99% 100%  100% 99% 99% 101% 100%
Weighted N (1,556) (455) (493) (420) (1,010) (482)  (497) (514) (430) (412) (137)
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4H. Trump Approval on Issues — The war between Russia and Ukraine
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling each of the following issues?

Gender Age Race Registered

Total Male Female  18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black  Hispanic Voters
Strongly approve 20% 23% 16% 15% 16% 21% 26% 25% 9% 13% 25%
Somewhat approve 19% 23% 14% 18% 17% 21% 17% 21% 13% 11% 18%
Approve 38% 46% 31% 34% 33% 42% 43% 46% 22% 24% 43%
Somewhat disapprove 12% 13% 12% 13% 15% 11% 11% 11% 15% 14% 10%
Strongly disapprove 34% 31% 37% 32% 32% 32% 40% 31% 41% 39% 38%
Disapprove 46% 43% 49% 44% 48% 43% 51% 42% 57% 53% 48%
Not sure 16% 11% 20% 22% 19% 15% 6% 12% 21% 23% 9%
Totals 101% 101% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,556)  (755)  (801)  (319)  (396)  (510)  (332)  (980)  (194) (246) (1,050)

Party ID 2024 2024 Vote 2020 & 2024 Vote

Total Dem  Rep Ind  Voters Harris Trump Notvoting Biden & Harris  Trump Twice = Switch / New
Strongly approve 20% 1% 45% 16%  26% 3% 49% 9% 1% 54% 21%
Somewhat approve 19% 8% 30% 20% 18% 6% 29% 20% 5% 30% 22%
Approve 38% 8% 75% 36% 44% 9% 78% 29% 6% 84% 43%
Somewhat disapprove 12%  14% 7% 15%  10% 13% 6% 18% 13% 6% 8%
Strongly disapprove 34%  68% 5%  34%  38% 71% 7% 25% 73% 2% 40%
Disapprove 46% 81% 12% 50% 48% 83% 14% 43% 87% 8% 48%
Not sure 16% 10% 13% 15% 9% 8% 9% 28% 8% 9% 9%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Weighted N (1,556) (454) (493) (421) (1,011) (481)  (499) (514) (429) (416) (136)
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5A. Trump Policies During First 100 Days — Arresting and deporting immigrants
Here are some policies Donald Trump has prioritized during his first few months in office. For each, do you think Trump has ...

Gender Age Race Registered
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44  45-64 65+ White  Black  Hispanic Voters
Gone too far 49% 46% 51% 59% 50% 41% 49% 43% 57% 62% 50%
Been about right 27% 25% 29% 25% 30% 27% 26% 30% 22% 20% 28%
Not gone far enough 17% 23% 12% 9% 10% 25% 22% 22% 9% 8% 20%
Not sure 7% 6% % 8% 10% 7% 3% 4% 12% 11% 2%
Totals 100%  100% 99% 101% 100% 100%  100% 99%  100% 101% 100%
Weighted N (1,558)  (753) (805) (321) (396) (510) (332) (982) (194) (246) (1,051)
Party ID 2024 2024 Vote 2020 & 2024 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Harris Trump Notvoting Biden & Harris  Trump Twice  Switch / New
Gone too far 49% 86% 11% 53%  48% 86% 12% 48% 89% 6% 53%
Been about right 27% 8% 50% 25%  29% 8% 49% 24% 6% 52% 30%
Not gone far enough 17% 3% 35% 15% 21% 3% 37% 13% 2% 41% 15%
Not sure 7% 3% 3% 8% 2% 3% 1% 15% 3% 1% 2%
Totals 100% 100%  99% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,558) (455) (495) (421) (1,012) (481) (500) (514) (428) (416) (137)
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5B. Trump Policies During First 100 Days — Raising tariffs on imported goods
Here are some policies Donald Trump has prioritized during his first few months in office. For each, do you think Trump has ...

Gender Age Race Registered
Total Male Female  18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black  Hispanic Voters
Gone too far 57% 54% 60% 66% 57% 53% 55% 50% 71% 66% 55%
Been about right 30% 33% 27% 26% 25% 32% 35% 35% 18% 21% 34%
Not gone far enough 4% 6% 2% 2% 4% 5% 4% 5% 3% 2% 4%
Not sure 9% 8% 11% 6% 15% 10% 5% 9% 8% 10% 6%
Totals 100%  101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 99%  100% 99% 99%
Weighted N (1,556)  (753) (804) (319) (395) (510) (332) (980) (194) (246) (1,051)
Party ID 2024 2024 Vote 2020 & 2024 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Harris Trump Notvoting Biden & Harris  Trump Twice  Switch / New
Gone too far 57% 88% 20% 65%  55% 92% 19% 60% 94% 13% 62%
Been about right 30% 7%  62% 22% 35% 5% 64% 21% 4% 69% 29%
Not gone far enough 4% 1% 7% 3% 4% 0% 8% 3% 0% 8% 4%
Not sure 9% 4%  11% 9% 6% 2% 9% 15% 2% 10% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  99% 100% 99%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,556) (454) (494) (422) (1,011) (481) (500) (512) (429) (415) (137)
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5C. Trump Policies During First 100 Days — Investigating his political opponents
Here are some policies Donald Trump has prioritized during his first few months in office. For each, do you think Trump has ...

Gender Age Race Registered
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44  45-64 65+ White  Black  Hispanic Voters
Gone too far 45% 45% 44% 44% 45% 40% 51% 41% 53% 50% 49%
Been about right 22% 22% 22% 23% 25% 20% 18% 23% 22% 18% 23%
Not gone far enough 16% 20% 13% 11% 9% 21% 23% 21% 7% 8% 18%
Not sure 17% 14% 21% 22% 21% 18% 8% 15% 19% 24% 9%
Totals 100%  101% 100% 100% 100% 99%  100% 100%  101% 100% 99%
Weighted N (1,557) (753) (804) (321) (395) (511) (332) (980) (196) (246) (1,051)
Party ID 2024 2024 Vote 2020 & 2024 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Harris Trump Notvoting Biden & Harris  Trump Twice  Switch / New
Gone too far 45% 84% 11%  48%  49% 86% 13% 37% 89% % 52%
Been about right 22% 5% 40%  18% 23% 6% 39% 19% 4% 42% 21%
Not gone far enough 16% 3% 34% 14% 19% 2% 36% 12% 2% 40% 11%
Not sure 17% 8% 14% 20% 9% 6% 12% 31% 5% 11% 16%
Totals 100% 100%  99% 100% 100% 100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,557) (455) (493) (421) (1,012) (482) (499) (513) (430) (415) (137)
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5D. Trump Policies During First 100 Days — Cutting the federal workforce
Here are some policies Donald Trump has prioritized during his first few months in office. For each, do you think Trump has ...

Gender Age Race Registered
Total Male Female  18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black  Hispanic Voters
Gone too far 51% 46% 55% 57% 49% 46% 52% 45% 63% 56% 52%
Been about right 24% 23% 24% 19% 22% 27% 26% 27% 17% 19% 27%
Not gone far enough 14% 21% 8% 8% 11% 17% 19% 18% 5% % 16%
Not sure 11% 10% 13% 16% 18% 9% 3% 10% 14% 18% 5%
Totals 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 99%  100%  100% 99% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,558)  (755) (804) (321) (396) (510) (332) (982) (195) (246) (1,051)
Party ID 2024 2024 Vote 2020 & 2024 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Harris Trump Notvoting Biden & Harris  Trump Twice  Switch / New
Gone too far 51% 87% 14% 55%  51% 89% 14% 50% 92% 8% 54%
Been about right 24% 6% 49% 19% 28% 7% 47% 17% 5% 51% 26%
Not gone far enough 14% 2% 28% 13% 17% 2% 32% 9% 1% 35% 14%
Not sure 11% 5% 9%  13% 4% 3% 6% 23% 2% 6% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99%
Weighted N (1,558) (454) (495) (422) (1,012) (481) (500) (513) (429) (416) (137)
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6. Approve of Federal Budget - No Details
Do you approve or disapprove of the federal budget just passed by the U.S. House of Representatives?

Asked of a randomly assigned half-sample

Gender Age Race Registered

Total Male Female  18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black  Hispanic Voters
Strongly approve 12% 13% 11% 7% 8% 12% 20% 14% 12% 8% 15%
Somewhat approve 16% 19% 13% 12% 12% 21% 18% 19% 9% 11% 19%
Total approve 28% 32% 24% 19% 20% 33% 38% 33% 20% 19% 34%
Somewhat disapprove 12% 11% 13% 14% 10% 15% 11% 11% 24% 9% 10%
Strongly disapprove 29% 29% 28% 25% 30% 26% 36% 28% 30% 26% 35%
Total disapprove 41% 41% 42% 39% 40% 40% 46% 40% 54% 35% 45%
Not sure 31% 27% 34% 43% 40% 27% 16% 28% 26% 46% 21%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Weighted N (827) (405) (421) (169) (199) (276) (182) (522) (110) (124) (542)

Party ID 2024 2024 Vote 2020 & 2024 Vote

Total Dem  Rep Ind  Voters Harris Trump Notvoting Biden & Harris  Trump Twice  Switch / New
Strongly approve 12% 2%  29% 4% 16% 1% 29% 5% 1% 30% 17%
Somewhat approve 16% 4% 32% 16%  18% 4% 32% 12% 3% 36% 13%
Total approve 28% 6% 61% 20% 34% 6% 61% 17% 4% 65% 30%
Somewhat disapprove 12% 12% 7% 20% 11% 14% 7% 15% 15% 6% 6%
Strongly disapprove 29%  60% 5% 25%  35% 68% 5% 18% 69% 3% 29%
Total disapprove 41% T71% 13% 45% 46% 82% 11% 33% 85% 9% 36%
Not sure 31% 23% 27% 35% 20% 12% 27% 50% 11% 26% 34%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99%  100% 100% 99% 101% 99%
Weighted N (827) (240) (267) (205) (523) (247)  (261) (296) (224) (225) (59)
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7. Approve of Federal Budget - Details Provided
The U.S. House of Representatives just passed a federal budget that extends and expands the 2017 tax cuts for Americans of all incomes, at a cost of

$3.8 trillion, while partially paying for those cuts by reducing Medicaid and food stamp benefits for lower-income Americans and ending some clean energy
programs. The House budget also increases military and border spending and raises the debt ceiling from $36 trillion to $40 trillion. Do you approve or
disapprove of this budget?

Asked of the other randomly assigned half-sample

Gender Age Race Registered
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black  Hispanic Voters
Strongly approve 12% 17% 8% 13% 10% 13% 13% 15% 2% 13% 13%
Somewhat approve 19% 21% 16% 14% 16% 20% 25% 23% 10% 8% 21%
Total approve 31% 39% 24% 27% 26% 32% 38% 38% 12% 21% 35%
Somewhat disapprove 13% 11% 15% 11% 14% 14% 14% 13% 17% 12% 12%
Strongly disapprove 42% 40% 44% 47% 38% 40% 45% 39% 53% 46% 43%
Total disapprove 55% 51% 59% 58% 52% 54% 59% 52% 70% 58% 55%
Not sure 14% 10% 17% 14% 22% 13% 3% 10% 18% 22% 10%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100% 101% 99%
Weighted N (733) (349 (384) (152) (196) (235) (150) (460) (86) (122) (510)
Party ID 2024 2024 Vote 2020 & 2024 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Harris Trump Notvoting Biden & Harris Trump Twice  Switch / New
Strongly approve 12% 1%  29% 9% 14% 2% 27% 9% 1% 32% 5%
Somewhat approve 19% 3% 36% 22% @ 22% 4% 40% 11% 3% 45% 18%
Total approve 31% 4% 65% 31% 36% 5% 67% 20% 4% 77% 23%
Somewhat disapprove 13% 15% 10% 13% 12% 14% 11% 17% 13% 8% 21%
Strongly disapprove 2% 74% 11%  45% 42% 74% 10% 42% 76% 3% 46%
Total disapprove 55% 88% 22% 58% 55% 88% 20% 59% 89% 11% 68%
Not sure 14% 8% 13% 11% 10% 7% 12% 21% 7% 12% 9%
Totals 100% 101%  99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page
Party ID 2024 2024 Vote 2020 & 2024 Vote

Total Dem  Rep Ind  Voters Harris Trump Notvoting Biden & Harris  Trump Twice  Switch / New

Weighted N (733)  (215) (228) (217) (490) (235) (239)  (217) (205) (191) (78)
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8. Trump Family Corrupt - A
Do you think Donald Trump and his family are corrupt?
Asked of a randomly assigned half-sample

Gender Age Race Registered
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44  45-64 65+ White  Black  Hispanic Voters
Yes 51% 46% 56% 68% 44% 46% 51% 45% 70% 63% 51%
No 34% 40% 27% 19% 33% 37% 44% 43% 9% 19% 39%
Not sure 15% 14% 17% 13% 23% 18% 5% 12% 21% 17% 10%
Totals 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101%  100%  100%  100% 99% 100%
Weighted N (753)  (371) (382) (157) (211) (228) (156) (471) (87) (124) (506)
Party ID 2024 2024 Vote 2020 & 2024 Vote
Total Dem  Rep Ind  Voters Harris Trump Notvoting Biden & Harris Trump Twice = Switch / New
Yes 51%  86% 9%  59% 51% 88% 11% 55% 91% 6% 47%
No 34% 3% 7%  24% 40% 5% 7% 22% 1% 86% 30%
Not sure 15% 10% 15% 1% 10% % 13% 23% 8% 8% 23%
Totals 100%  99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (753) (214) (234) (222) (481) (238) (233) (248) (207) (193) (70)
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9. Approval of Trump Accepting Qatari Jet
On May 21, the Trump administration accepted a free luxury jet from the Qatari government valued at between $200 million and $400 million. Trump intends

to use the jet as Air Force One for the rest of his term and then transfer it to his presidential library foundation after leaving office. Do you approve or
disapprove of the Trump administration accepting this gift?

Gender Age Race Registered
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44  45-64 65+ White  Black  Hispanic Voters
Approve 32% 38% 27% 31% 26% 34% 3% 36% 21% 24% 35%
Disapprove 51% 47% 54% 44% 54% 50% 54% 46% 64% 52% 54%
Not sure 17% 16% 19% 25% 20% 16% 9% 17% 15% 23% 11%
Totals 100%  101% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 99%  100% 99% 100%
Weighted N (1,558)  (755) (804) (321) (396) (511) (332) (981) (196) (246) (1,052)
Party ID 2024 2024 Vote 2020 & 2024 Vote
Total Dem  Rep Ind  Voters Harris Trump Notvoting Biden & Harris  Trump Twice  Switch / New
Approve 32% 5% 66% 26%  35% 6% 64% 26% 3% 71% 28%
Disapprove 51% 87% 16%  56% 54% 90% 19% 43% 93% 12% 60%
Not sure 17% 8% 18% 19%  11% 4% 16% 31% 4% 16% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Weighted N (1,558) (455) (494) (422) (1,013) (482) (500) (512) (430) (416) (137)
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10. Qatar Jet Bribe
Do you think Qatar is trying to bribe Donald Trump by giving his administration a jet?

Gender Age Race Registered
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44  45-64 65+ White  Black  Hispanic Voters
Yes 54% 52% 55% 55% 55% 53% 52% 49% 66% 53% 54%
No 25% 30% 21% 22% 22% 27% 29% 30% 17% 20% 30%
Not sure 21% 18% 24% 23% 23% 20% 19% 21% 17% 27% 16%
Totals 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,557) (752) (805) (321) (394) (510) (332) (980) (196) (246) (1,051)
Party ID 2024 2024 Vote 2020 & 2024 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Harris Trump Notvoting Biden & Harris Trump Twice  Switch / New
Yes 54% 85% 19%  62% 54% 85% 23% 54% 87% 16% 61%
No 25% 6% 54% 18% 31% 5% 56% 15% 4% 62% 23%
Not sure 21%  10% 2% 20% @ 15% 10% 21% 31% 8% 22% 16%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,557) (455) (494) (421) (1,012) (482) (499) (513) (430) (414) (137)
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11. Heard About Trump Crypto Involvement
How much have you heard about Donald Trump and his family’s involvement with cryptocurrency?

Gender Age Race Registered
Total Male Female  18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black  Hispanic Voters
A lot 21% 27% 16% 21% 17% 23% 23% 21% 25% 19% 25%
A little 43% 44% 42% 40% 44% 41% 48% 45% 3% 42% 46%
Nothing at all 36% 29% 42% 38% 39% 36% 30% 34% 37% 39% 29%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,554) (754) (801) (321) (396) (510) (328) (978) (196) (246) (1,047)
Party ID 2024 2024 Vote 2020 & 2024 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Harris Trump Notvoting Biden & Harris Trump Twice  Switch / New
A lot 21%  31% 2%  26% 26% 37% 14% 13% 39% 14% 18%
A little 43%  45%  46%  40% 46% 45% 47% 37% 45% 46% 49%
Nothing at all 36% 24% 42%  35% 28% 18% 39% 50% 16% 40% 34%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Weighted N (1,554) (454) (491) (422) (1,008) (482)  (495) (514) (430) (412) (135)
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12. Approve of Trump Crypto Business
Over the last few months, the Trump family has built a cryptocurrency business valued at around $1 billion at the same time the Trump administration has

loosened cryptocurrency enforcement and regulations. Do you approve or disapprove of Donald Trump and his family’s involvement with cryptocurrency?

Gender Age Race Registered
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44  45-64 65+ White  Black  Hispanic Voters
Approve 23% 30% 17% 31% 23% 21% 18% 24% 21% 21% 24%
Disapprove 49% 48% 50% 51% 49% 48% 51% 47% 59% 49% 52%
Not sure 28% 22% 33% 18% 28% 32% 30% 29% 20% 30% 24%
Totals 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100%  100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,557) (754) (803) (321) (394) (511) (332) (981) (195) (245) (1,051)
Party ID 2024 2024 Vote 2020 & 2024 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Harris Trump Notvoting Biden & Harris  Trump Twice  Switch / New
Approve 23% 5%  44%  20% @ 24% 5% 43% 20% 4% 46% 24%
Disapprove 49% 83% 16% 54% 52% 89% 16% 46% 91% 10% 53%
Not sure 2% 11% 40% 26% 24% 6% 42% 34% 5% 44% 23%
Totals 100%  99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,557) (454) (495) (420) (1,012) (481) (500) (513) (429) (416) (137)
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13. Approve of Trump Crypto Dinner
On May 22, Donald Trump hosted an "intimate private dinner" for the top 220 anonymous investors in his cryptocurrency business, many of whom operate

outside the U.S. — along with a “Special VIP Tour” for the top 25 investors. Do you approve or disapprove of Trump hosting these exclusive events for top
investors in his cryptocurrency business?

Gender Age Race Registered
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black  Hispanic Voters
Approve 23% 30% 17% 26% 26% 20% 21% 26% 18% 21% 26%
Disapprove 53% 50% 56% 52% 49% 55% 56% 50% 64% 50% 54%
Not sure 24% 20% 28% 22% 25% 25% 23% 24% 18% 29% 20%
Totals 100%  100% 101% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,557) (755) (802) (321) (396) (511) (329) (979) (196) (246) (1,049)
Party ID 2024 2024 Vote 2020 & 2024 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Harris Trump Notvoting Biden & Harris  Trump Twice  Switch / New
Approve 23% 7%  44%  21%  26% 5% 48% 17% 4% 51% 22%
Disapprove 53% 85% 22% 57% 54% 89% 18% 53% 91% 15% 52%
Not sure 24% 8% 35% 22%  20% 6% 34% 30% 5% 34% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,557) (455) (495) (422) (1,010) (482) (497) (514) (430) (416) (133)
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14. Trump Family Corrupt - B
Do you think Donald Trump and his family are corrupt?
Asked of the other randomly assigned half-sample

Gender Age Race Registered
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44  45-64 65+ White  Black  Hispanic Voters
Yes 51% 51% 51% 42% 61% 50% 53% 48% 65% 52% 55%
No 35% 36% 35% 38% 28% 34% 42% 42% 23% 24% 39%
Not sure 14% 13% 14% 20% 11% 16% 5% 10% 12% 24% 6%
Totals 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (807)  (384) (423) (163) (185) (283) (176) (512) (109) (122) (546)
Party ID 2024 2024 Vote 2020 & 2024 Vote
Total Dem  Rep Ind  Voters Harris Trump Notvoting Biden & Harris Trump Twice = Switch / New
Yes 51% 90% 14%  60% 54% 96% 17% 45% 98% 10% 57%
No 35% 4%  73%  24% 41% 4% 74% 26% 1% 81% 36%
Not sure 14% 5% 13% 16% 6% 1% 9% 28% 1% 9% 8%
Totals 100%  99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101%
Weighted N (807) (241) (260) (200) (532) (245) (267) (266) (223) (222) (67)
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15. Approve of Accepting Refugees
Refugees are people who flee their own country and seek safety in another country, usually because of persecution or violence.

disapprove of the U.S. accepting refugees from other countries?

Do you approve or

Gender Age Race Registered
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44  45-64 65+ White  Black  Hispanic Voters
Approve 61% 60% 62% 64% 57% 57% 69% 61% 57% 61% 64%
Disapprove 19% 21% 16% 12% 22% 23% 15% 19% 24% 15% 19%
Not sure 20% 18% 22% 24% 20% 20% 17% 20% 18% 24% 17%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100%  101% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,559) (755) (804) (321) (396) (510) (332) (982) (196) (245) (1,052)
Party ID 2024 2024 Vote 2020 & 2024 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Harris Trump Notvoting Biden & Harris  Trump Twice  Switch / New
Approve 61% 80% 48% 64% 65% 79% 52% 52% 81% 51% 61%
Disapprove 19% 9% 29% 18%  19% 11% 26% 18% 9% 29% 19%
Not sure 20% 11% 23% 18% 16% 10% 21% 29% 10% 20% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,559) (455) (495) (422) (1,013) (482) (500) (513) (430) (416) (137)

26



Yahoo! News Survey - 20250527 VA
May 22 - 27, 2025 - 1,560 U.S. Adults

16. U.S. Accept More or Less Refugees
In recent years, do you think the U.S. has accepted too many refugees or not enough refugees from other countries?

Gender Age Race Registered
Total Male Female  18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black  Hispanic Voters
Too many refugees 43% 45% 41% 29% 39% 49% 52% 49% 31% 30% 45%
About the right amount 23% 23% 24% 25% 25% 20% 23% 21% 30% 21% 24%
Not enough refugees 13% 14% 12% 22% 14% 9% 10% 11% 8% 20% 14%
Not sure 21% 19% 23% 24% 22% 22% 16% 18% 31% 29% 17%
Totals 100%  101% 100% 100% 100% 100%  101% 99%  100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,558)  (755) (803) (321) (396) (510) (332) (981) (195) (246) (1,050)
Party ID 2024 2024 Vote 2020 & 2024 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Harris Trump Notvoting Biden & Harris  Trump Twice  Switch / New
Too many refugees 43%  16% T72%  41%  45% 19% 70% 38% 16% 75% 46%
About the right amount 23%  40% 12% 22% 24% 36% 14% 22% 3% 11% 25%
Not enough refugees 13%  26% 1% 13% 14% 26% 3% 10% 26% 1% 17%
Not sure 21%  18% 14%  24% 16% 19% 13% 29% 20% 13% 12%
Totals 100% 100%  99% 100% 99% 100%  100% 99% 99% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,558) (453) (495) (422) (1,011) (480)  (500) (514) (428) (416) (137)
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17. Number of Refugees Accepted Per Year
How many refugees do you think the U.S. accepts per year, on average?

Gender Age Race Registered
Total Male Female  18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black  Hispanic Voters
Less than 50,000 11% 12% 10% 15% 10% 10% 9% 10% 13% 11% 10%
Between 50,000 and 100,000 21% 22% 20% 28% 21% 18% 17% 18% 24% 21% 20%
Between 100,000 and 500,000 20% 19% 21% 21% 20% 20% 19% 23% 13% 15% 22%
More than 500,000 13% 14% 11% 8% 14% 13% 16% 14% 8% 13% 14%
Not sure 36% 33% 38% 28% 36% 38% 39% 34% 42% 40% 34%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,558) (754) (804) (321) (394) (511) (332) (982) (195) (245) (1,052)
Party ID 2024 2024 Vote 2020 & 2024 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Harris Trump Notvoting Biden & Harris  Trump Twice  Switch / New
Less than 50,000 11% 13% 10% 11% 10% 11% 9% 11% 11% 10% 6%
Between 50,000 and 100,000 21%  25% 17%  21% 20% 22% 17% 24% 21% 16% 24%
Between 100,000 and 500,000 20% 21% 19% 24% 22% 23% 20% 18% 23% 19% 27%
More than 500,000 13% 8% 20% 12% 14% 8% 21% 10% 8% 21% 15%
Not sure 36% 34% 34%  32% 34% 36% 34% 37% 37% 35% 28%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Weighted N (1,558) (455) (495) (421) (1,013) (482) (500) (512) (430) (416) (137)
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18. Should We Accept Afrikaner Refugees
Afrikaners are the descendants of white Europeans who came to South Africa centuries ago and later created its system of apartheid. Today, South Africa is

more than 80% Black and some Afrikaners say they are being denied jobs and targeted with violence because they are white. Do you think the U.S. should
accept Afrikaners as refugees?

Gender Age Race Registered
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44  45-64 65+ White  Black  Hispanic Voters
Yes 36% 43% 30% 45% 32% 32% 40% 38% 28% 35% 38%
No 31% 29% 33% 25% 34% 32% 33% 28% 48% 29% 34%
Not sure 32% 28% 37% 30% 35% 36% 27% 34% 25% 35% 28%
Totals 99%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100%  100%  100%  101% 99% 100%
Weighted N (1,558)  (753) (805) (321) (396) (510) (332) (982) (194) (246) (1,051)
Party ID 2024 2024 Vote 2020 & 2024 Vote
Total Dem  Rep Ind  Voters Harris Trump Notvoting Biden & Harris  Trump Twice  Switch / New
Yes 36% 25% 50%  40% 39% 23% 54% 31% 22% 58% 35%
No 31%  47%  19%  29% 35% 50% 20% 25% 52% 18% 31%
Not sure 32%  28% 30% 31% 27% 28% 26% 44% 26% 25% 34%
Totals 99% 100%  99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Weighted N (1,558) (455) (495) (421) (1,012) (481) (500) (514) (428) (416) (137)
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19. Afrikaners More or Less Deserving of Refugee Status
Overall, do you think Afrikaners are more or less deserving of coming to the U.S. as refugees than people from other countries seeking refugee status?

Gender Age Race Registered
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44  45-64 65+ White  Black  Hispanic Voters
More deserving 10% 14% 6% 13% 6% 7% 14% 12% 2% 5% 11%
Less deserving 24% 24% 25% 27% 25% 21% 28% 23% 37% 18% 29%
About the same 47% 47% 48% 44% 47% 52% 44% 50% 36% 48% 48%
Not sure 19% 16% 21% 17% 22% 20% 14% 15% 24% 28% 12%
Totals 100%  101% 100% 101% 100% 100%  100% 100% 99% 99% 100%
Weighted N (1,559) (755) (805) (321) (395) (511) (332) (982) (196) (246) (1,052)
Party ID 2024 2024 Vote 2020 & 2024 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Harris Trump Notvoting Biden & Harris  Trump Twice  Switch / New
More deserving 10% 2%  17% 11% 12% 2% 21% 5% 1% 22% 13%
Less deserving 24%  43% 8% 25%  29% 50% 9% 17% 52% 6% 28%
About the same 47% 38% 61% 47%  48% 37% 58% 47% 35% 62% 42%
Not sure 19% 16% 14% 1% 12% 12% 12% 31% 12% 10% 17%
Totals 100%  99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,559) (455) (495) (422) (1,013) (482) (500) (513) (430) (416) (137)
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20. Afrikaners Victims
Do you think Afrikaners are victims of "white genocide?"

Gender Age Race Registered
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44  45-64 65+ White  Black  Hispanic Voters
Yes 26% 31% 22% 22% 23% 28% 32% 31% 16% 20% 31%
No 40% 40% 40% 41% 44% 37% 39% 37% 57% 38% 43%
Not sure 34% 29% 39% 37% 33% 35% 29% 32% 27% 43% 26%
Totals 100%  100% 101% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 101% 100%
Weighted N (1,556) (755) (801) (321) (395) (509) (332) (982) (196) (244) (1,051)
Party ID 2024 2024 Vote 2020 & 2024 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Harris Trump Notvoting Biden & Harris Trump Twice  Switch / New
Yes 26% 8%  49%  23% 31% 8% 54% 18% 6% 58% 29%
No 40% 64% 18%  43% 43% 68% 18% 36% 71% 14% 43%
Not sure 34% 28% 33%  34% 26% 24% 28% 46% 23% 28% 28%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,556) (455) (494) (422) (1,012) (482) (499) (511) (430) (415) (137)
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21. Approve of Trump Halting Refugees
In January, Donald Trump signed an executive order indefinitely halting the arrival of all refugees coming into the U.S. Do you approve or disapprove of this

decision?
Gender Age Race Registered
Total Male Female  18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black  Hispanic Voters
Approve 38% 41% 35% 28% 33% 44% 45% 45% 20% 26% 41%
Disapprove 42% 40% 43% 52% 43% 35% 40% 37% 55% 46% 43%
Not sure 20% 18% 22% 20% 24% 21% 15% 18% 25% 28% 15%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 99%
Weighted N (1,559) (755) (804) (321) (396) (510) (332) (982) (195) (246) (1,052)
Party ID 2024 2024 Vote 2020 & 2024 Vote
Total Dem  Rep Ind  Voters Harris Trump Notvoting Biden & Harris  Trump Twice  Switch / New
Approve 38% 9%  73% 34% 42% 10% 73% 30% 7% 79% 40%
Disapprove 2%  79% 7%  44% 43% 78% 10% 38% 81% 4% 47%
Not sure 20% 12% 19% 21% 15% 12% 17% 31% 12% 17% 12%
Totals 100% 100%  99%  99% 100% 100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 99%
Weighted N (1,559) (455) (495) (422) (1,013) (482) (500) (514) (430) (416) (137)
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22. Should We Accept Afrikaners Before Other Refugees
On May 12, the Trump Administration welcomed 59 Afrikaners into the U.S. as refugees while the rest of the U.S. refugee program remained on hold.

Typically, refugee resettlement takes years; for the Afrikaners, it took three months. Do you think the U.S. should accept Afrikaners as refugees before
resuming acceptance of refugees from other countries?

Gender Age Race Registered
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44  45-64 65+ White  Black  Hispanic Voters
Yes 22% 31% 15% 24% 22% 20% 24% 25% 14% 20% 25%
No 52% 49% 54% 53% 50% 51% 54% 50% 63% 50% 55%
Not sure 26% 20% 31% 24% 27% 28% 22% 25% 23% 30% 20%
Totals 100%  100% 100% 101% 99% 99%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,557)  (754) (803) (321) (395) (510) (332) (980) (196) (246) (1,050)
Party ID 2024 2024 Vote 2020 & 2024 Vote
Total Dem  Rep Ind  Voters Harris Trump Notvoting Biden & Harris  Trump Twice  Switch / New
Yes 22% 9% 40% 21% 26% 6% 45% 18% 6% 49% 19%
No 52% 76% 31%  56% 55% 81% 29% 45% 83% 25% 56%
Not sure 26% 15% 30% 23% 19% 13% 26% 37% 11% 27% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99%
Weighted N (1,557) (453) (494) (422) (1,012) (482) (499) (512) (430) (415) (136)
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23. State of the Economy
How would you describe the current state of the American economy?

Gender Age Race Registered

Total Male Female  18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black  Hispanic Voters
Excellent 4% 6% 3% 9% 6% 2% 1% 4% 7% 3% 5%
Good 20% 26% 15% 17% 19% 19% 28% 24% 9% 19% 24%
Total excellent / good 25% 32% 18% 26% 24% 22% 29% 29% 17% 22% 29%
Fair 32% 29% 34% 22% 27% 37% 38% 34% 33% 20% 32%
Poor 40% 38% 43% 47% 44% 39% 32% 35% 45% 52% 37%
Total fair / poor 72% 66% 77% 69% 71% 76% 69% 69% 78% 73% 69%
Don’'t know 3% 2% 5% 5% 4% 3% 2% 2% 6% 5% 2%
Totals 99%  101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 99% 100%
Weighted N (1,557) (753) (804) (321) (393) (511) (332) (981) (196) (245) (1,052)

Party ID 2024 2024 Vote 2020 & 2024 Vote

Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Harris Trump Notvoting Biden & Harris  Trump Twice  Switch / New
Excellent 4% 2% 8% 2% 5% 2% 7% 4% 2% % 2%
Good 20% 8% 40% 16% 25% 6% 45% 11% 6% 49% 17%
Total excellent / good 25% 11% 47% 19% 30% 8% 51% 16% 8% 57% 19%
Fair 32% 30% 35% 33% 32% 33% 32% 31% 32% 31% 37%
Poor 40% 57% 16%  45% 36% 57% 16% 47% 59% 11% 41%
Total fair / poor 72% 87% 51% 78%  68% 90% 48% 78% 91% 42% 78%
Don’t know 3% 2% 1% 3% 1% 2% 1% 7% 2% 1% 3%
Totals 99%  99% 100%  99% 99% 100% 101% 100% 101% 99% 100%
Weighted N (1,557) (455) (495) (421) (1,013) (482) (500) (511) (430) (416) (137)
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24. Stopped Consuming Art Due to Artist
Have you personally stopped consuming an artist’'s work (e.g., music, movies, TV shows) because of their personal conduct?

Gender Age Race Registered
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44  45-64 65+ White  Black  Hispanic Voters
Yes 47% 49% 45% 46% 47% 51% 42% 51% 39% 41% 55%
No 45% 43% 47% 42% 44% 44% 50% 44% 53% 40% 40%
Not sure 8% 8% 8% 13% 9% 6% % 5% 8% 19% 5%
Totals 100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 99% 100%  100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,559) (754) (805) (321) (396) (511) (332) (982) (195) (246) (1,052)
Party ID 2024 2024 Vote 2020 & 2024 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Harris Trump Notvoting Biden & Harris Trump Twice  Switch / New
Yes 47%  49%  50%  48% 55% 55% 56% 30% 55% 58% 49%
No 45%  43%  45%  45% 40% 39% 39% 55% 39% 37% 45%
Not sure 8% 8% 5% 7% 5% 6% 5% 14% 6% 5% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,559) (455) (495) (422) (1,013) (482) (500) (514) (429) (416) (137)
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25. Artist Allegations
Which of these types of allegations made you stop consuming an artist’s work? Select all that apply

Gender Age Race Registered
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44  45-64 65+ White  Black  Hispanic Voters

Sexual assault involving children 34% 32% 36% 37% 35% 37% 26% 36% 30% 28% 39%
Extreme political views 33% 37% 29% 28% 32% 36% 35% 38% 19% 27% 40%
Sexual assault involving adults 31% 29% 33% 34% 34% 33% 22% 33% 29% 30% 38%
Racism 28% 28% 27% 25% 33% 29% 23% 28% 30% 27% 32%
Domestic violence 27% 25% 29% 29% 29% 27% 23% 27% 27% 27% 32%
Anti-LGBTQ statements 18% 17% 19% 20% 22% 16% 14% 19% 13% 18% 22%
Sexism 17% 15% 18% 17% 19% 17% 13% 18% 11% 16% 20%
Drug use/excessive drinking 9% 8% 10% 6% 9% 10% 12% 10% 5% 10% 11%
Theft % 6% % 4% 6% 8% 8% 7% 4% % 8%
None of these 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1%
Not asked - has never stopped consuming art due

to artist conduct or not sure 53% 51% 55% 54% 53% 49% 58% 49% 61% 59% 45%
Weighted N (1,559)  (754)  (805)  (321)  (396)  (511)  (332)  (982)  (195) (246) (1,052)

Party ID 2024 2024 Vote 2020 & 2024 Vote
Total Dem  Rep Ind  Voters Harris Trump Notvoting Biden & Harris  Trump Twice  Switch / New

Sexual assault involving children 34%  36% 34% 35%  39% 42% 36% 24% 43% 38% 31%
Extreme political views 33% 38% 35% 34%  41% 42% 41% 18% 44% 43% 28%
Sexual assault involving adults 31%  37% 28% 32%  38% 44% 32% 18% 45% 32% 34%
Racism 28% 38% 20% 29% 33% 43% 24% 17% 44% 23% 29%
Domestic violence 2%  34%  24% 28%  32% 38% 27% 17% 38% 27% 28%
Anti-LGBTQ statements 18%  34% 5% 17%  22% 37% 8% 10% 39% % 17%
Sexism 17% 25% 10% 18% 20% 26% 15% 11% 28% 14% 16%
Drug use/excessive drinking 9% %  14% 8%  11% % 15% 6% % 16% 7%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page
Party ID 2024 2024 Vote 2020 & 2024 Vote
Total Dem  Rep Ind  Voters Harris Trump Notvoting Biden & Harris  Trump Twice  Switch / New
Theft 7% 5% 8% 6% 8% 6% 9% 4% 6% 10% 6%
None of these 1% 0% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 3%
Not asked - has never stopped consuming art due
to artist conduct or not sure 53% 51% 50% 52% @ 45% 45% 44% 70% 45% 42% 51%
Weighted N (1,559) (455) (495) (422) (1,013) (482) (500) (514) (429) (416) (137)
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26. Stopped Copnsuming Specific Artists
Have you stopped consuming work from any of the following artists because of their personal behavior? Select all that apply

Gender Age Race Registered

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44  45-64 65+ White  Black  Hispanic Voters
Sean 'Diddy’ Combs 42% 38% 46% 37% 41% 45% 44% 44% 41% 39% 47%
R. Kelly 33% 31% 34% 31% 37% 33% 28% 32% 41% 34% 37%
Bill Cosby 32% 32% 32% 23% 33% 33% 37% 36% 25% 27% 38%
Ye aka Kanye West 32% 31% 32% 30% 30% 33% 34% 33% 37% 26% 36%
Chris Brown 21% 19% 23% 21% 23% 23% 15% 21% 17% 23% 24%
Kevin Spacey 19% 19% 19% 17% 18% 20% 19% 23% 9% 12% 23%
Woody Allen 18% 15% 20% 12% 19% 21% 19% 20% 13% 17% 22%
Will Smith 16% 17% 15% 12% 14% 20% 18% 17% 16% 14% 19%
Mel Gibson 14% 15% 14% 9% 14% 15% 18% 15% 14% 14% 18%
Michael Jackson 11% 12% 10% 5% 12% 10% 16% 13% 5% 9% 14%
Louis C.K. 10% 10% 10% 7% 13% 10% 9% 12% 6% 11% 14%
Johnny Depp 7% 6% 8% 5% 6% 5% 14% 8% 5% % 10%
None of these 43% 44% 41% 44% 43% 42% 42% 41% 38% 47% 35%
Weighted N (1,560)  (755) (805) (321) (396) (511) (332) (982) (196) (246) (1,052)

Party ID 2024 2024 Vote 2020 & 2024 Vote

Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Harris Trump Notvoting Biden & Harris  Trump Twice  Switch / New
Sean 'Diddy’ Combs 2%  47%  45%  37%  4T% 49% 46% 31% 49% 47% 41%
R. Kelly 33%  42%  29%  31% 37% 45% 31% 22% 46% 29% 40%
Bill Cosby 32% 39% 29% 31% 38% 43% 35% 21% 45% 35% 32%
Ye aka Kanye West 2%  45% 25%  29% 37% 47% 27% 22% 49% 27% 30%
Chris Brown 21%  26% 17% 21% 24% 29% 20% 13% 30% 21% 16%
Kevin Spacey 19% 24% 14% 21% 23% 27% 20% 10% 28% 19% 20%
Woody Allen 18% 23% 1% 18% 23% 26% 20% 9% 27% 21% 18%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page

Party ID 2024 2024 Vote 2020 & 2024 Vote
Total Dem  Rep Ind  Voters Harris Trump Notvoting Biden & Harris  Trump Twice  Switch / New

Will Smith 16% 14% 18% 18% 19% 16% 22% 12% 15% 21% 21%
Mel Gibson 14%  30% 4%  13% 19% 32% 6% 6% 35% 5% 12%
Michael Jackson 11% 12% 13% 9%  15% 15% 15% 4% 14% 16% 12%
Louis C.K. 10%  16% 6% 9% 14% 20% 9% 2% 21% 8% 12%
Johnny Depp % % 8% 7% 10% 10% 11% 2% 11% 11% %
None of these 43%  35% 43% 46%  36% 31% 39% 56% 31% 39% 38%
Weighted N (1,560) (455) (495) (422) (1,013) (482) (500) (514) (430) (416) (137)
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27. View on Separating Art From Artist
What is closest to your opinion about consuming an artist’s work when you have issues with their personal conduct?

Gender Age Race Registered
Total Male Female  18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black  Hispanic Voters
Keep consuming the artist's work because the art
and the artist are separate things 12% 15% 10% 16% 17% 11% 6% 10% 17% 15% 12%
Stop consuming the artist’s work because you can’t
separate the artist from the art 21% 17% 24% 21% 16% 20% 28% 22% 19% 23% 24%
It depends on the artist and the conduct 67% 67% 66% 63% 67% 69% 67% 68% 64% 63% 64%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%  101%  100%  100% 101% 100%
Weighted N (1,548)  (753) (795) (321) (394) (505) (330) (978) (193) (242) (1,047)
Party ID 2024 2024 Vote 2020 & 2024 Vote

Total Dem  Rep Ind  Voters Harris Trump Notvoting Biden & Harris  Trump Twice  Switch / New

Keep consuming the artist's work because the art

and the artist are separate things 12%  15% 12% 13% 11% 11% 12% 14% 9% 11% 16%
Stop consuming the artist’s work because you can’t

separate the artist from the art 21%  23% 23% 1% 24% 25% 25% 15% 26% 24% 21%
It depends on the artist and the conduct 67% 62% 65% 70%  64% 65% 63% 71% 64% 65% 62%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99%
Weighted N (1,548) (451) (494) (419) (1,010) (479) (500) (506) (427) (416) (137)
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28. Following Diddy Trial
How closely have you been following the Sean ’Diddy’ Combs trial?

Gender Age Race Registered

Total Male Female  18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black  Hispanic Voters
Very closely 6% 5% 8% 4% 9% 7% 5% 5% 12% 9% 8%
Somewhat closely 31% 28% 34% 31% 32% 31% 30% 30% 40% 35% 34%
Total Very / Somehwat closely 37% 33% 42% 34% 41% 38% 35% 35% 52% 44% 42%
Not very closely 40% 44% 35% 45% 33% 39% 42% 41% 33% 31% 40%
Not following at alll 23% 23% 23% 20% 25% 23% 22% 23% 15% 24% 18%
Total Not very closely / Not at all 63% 67% 58% 66% 59% 62% 65% 65% 48% 56% 58%
Totals 100%  100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 99%  100% 99% 100%
Weighted N (1,559) (755) (805) (321) (396) (511) (332) (982) (196) (246) (1,052)

Party ID 2024 2024 Vote 2020 & 2024 Vote

Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Harris Trump Notvoting Biden & Harris Trump Twice  Switch / New
Very closely 6% 9% 7% 6% 8% 9% 7% 4% 10% 7% 5%
Somewhat closely 31%  34%  32% 29%  34% 36% 31% 27% 35% 30% 39%
Total Very / Somehwat closely 37% 43% 39% 34% 42% 46% 37% 31% 45% 37% 44%
Not very closely 40% 40% 3% 42% @ 40% 38% 42% 41% 38% 41% 44%
Not following at all 23%  16% 24%  24% 19% 16% 21% 29% 17% 22% 12%
Total Not very closely / Not at all 63% 57% 61% 66% 58% 54% 63% 69% 55% 63% 56%
Totals 100%  99% 100% 101% 101% 99%  101% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,559) (455) (495) (422) (1,013) (482) (500) (513) (430) (416) (137)
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29. Is Combs Guilty
Do you think Combs is guilty or not guilty of most of the crimes he’s been charged with?

Gender Age Race Registered
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44  45-64 65+ White  Black  Hispanic Voters
Guilty 69% 68% 70% 69% 69% 70% 66% 71% 66% 66% 73%
Not guilty 3% 3% 3% 4% 3% 3% 1% 2% 6% 6% 2%
Not sure 28% 30% 27% 27% 27% 27% 33% 27% 28% 29% 24%
Totals 100%  101% 100% 100% 99% 100%  100% 100%  100% 101% 99%
Weighted N (1,554) (753) (801) (319) (394) (510) (332) (980) (196) (244) (1,051)
Party ID 2024 2024 Vote 2020 & 2024 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Harris Trump Notvoting Biden & Harris Trump Twice  Switch / New
Guilty 69% 73% 74%  65% 72% 75% 70% 63% 74% 72% 67%
Not guilty 3% 4% 3% 1% 2% 1% 3% 4% 1% 3% 4%
Not sure 28% 23% 23% 34% 25% 24% 27% 33% 24% 25% 29%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,554) (455) (490) (421) (1,012) (482) (499) (509) (430) (414) (137)
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30. Combs Allegations Changed View of His Art
Have the allegations against Combs changed the way you think about him as an artist?

Gender Age Race Registered
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44  45-64 65+ White  Black  Hispanic Voters
Yes 47% 44% 49% 52% 49% 45% 43% 46% 50% 50% 49%
No 35% 39% 31% 24% 32% 39% 43% 36% 34% 30% 36%
Not sure 18% 17% 19% 24% 20% 17% 14% 18% 17% 20% 15%
Totals 100%  100% 99% 100% 101% 101%  100% 100%  101% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,553) (748) (805) (321) (390) (511) (331) (980) (196) (244) (1,051)
Party ID 2024 2024 Vote 2020 & 2024 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Harris Trump Notvoting Biden & Harris Trump Twice  Switch / New
Yes 47%  51%  48%  45% 49% 53% 45% 43% 52% 44% 51%
No 3% 35% 34% 38% 36% 34% 38% 34% 34% 40% 30%
Not sure 18% 14% 17% 18% 15% 13% 17% 23% 13% 16% 19%
Totals 100% 100%  99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,553) (455) (491) (419) (1,012) (482) (499) (508) (430) (415) (136)
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31. Own A Smartphone

Do you own a smartphone (iPhone, Pixel, Galaxy, etc.)?
Gender Age Race Registered
Total Male Female  18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black  Hispanic Voters
Yes 96% 96% 96% 98% 98% 96% 92% 95% 97% 99% 97%
No 4% 4% 4% 2% 2% 4% 8% 5% 3% 1% 3%
Totals 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,560) (755) (805) (321) (396) (511) (332) (982) (196) (246) (1,052)
Party ID 2024 2024 Vote 2020 & 2024 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Harris Trump Notvoting Biden & Harris Trump Twice  Switch / New
Yes 96% 96% 96%  96% 97% 97% 96% 96% 97% 95% 99%
No 4% 4% 4% 4% 3% 3% 4% 4% 3% 5% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,560) (455) (495) (422) (1,013) (482) (500) (514) (430) (416) (137)
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32. Time on Smartphone
Is the amount of time you spend using your smartphone...?

Asked of smartphone users
Gender Age Race Registered
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44  45-64 65+ White  Black  Hispanic Voters
Too much 46% 42% 50% 62% 51% 43% 26% 47% 33% 53% 44%
About right 50% 53% 46% 33% 45% 51% 69% 49% 62% 41% 52%
Not enough 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1%
Not sure 3% 4% 2% 4% 2% 4% 2% 3% 3% 4% 2%
Totals 100%  101% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99%
Weighted N (1,500) (726) (774) (314) (389) (493) (304) (936) (189) (245) (1,019)
Party ID 2024 2024 Vote 2020 & 2024 Vote
Total Dem  Rep Ind  Voters Harris Trump Notvoting Biden & Harris  Trump Twice  Switch / New
Too much 46%  46%  42%  48%  44%  46%  42% 49% 44% 40% 54%
About right 50% 51% 55% 47%  52% 50% 56% 45% 51% 57% 45%
Not enough 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1%
Not sure 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 5% 3% 2% 1%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 101% 101% 101% 99% 100% 101%
Weighted N (1,500) (438) (474) (404) (980) (468)  (481) (495) (418) (397) (135)
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33. Smartphone Productivity
Does the time you spend using your smartphone feel mostly productive or mostly unproductive?

Asked of smartphone users

Gender Age Race Registered
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44  45-64 65+ White  Black  Hispanic Voters
Mostly productive 22% 24% 21% 16% 19% 21% 36% 22% 29% 22% 24%
Equally productive and unproductive 53% 52% 54% 46% 60% 56% 48% 50% 57% 56% 52%
Mostly unproductive 24% 24% 25% 38% 21% 23% 17% 28% 14% 22% 24%
Totals 99%  100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  101%  100%  100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,500)  (726) (774) (314) (389) (493) (304)  (936) (189) (245) (1,019)
Party ID 2024 2024 Vote 2020 & 2024 Vote
Total Dem  Rep Ind  Voters Harris Trump Notvoting Biden & Harris  Trump Twice  Switch / New
Mostly productive 2%  22%  24% 23% @ 24% 22% 26% 18% 23% 26% 22%
Equally productive and unproductive 53% 52% 51% 57% @ 52% 54% 52% 55% 54% 54% 47%
Mostly unproductive 24%  26% 25% 20% @ 24% 24% 22% 27% 23% 21% 31%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Weighted N (1,500) (438) (474) (404) (980) (468)  (481) (495) (418) (397) (135)
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34. Positive or Negative Feelings About Smartphone
Do you feel mostly positive or mostly negative about your relationship with your smartphone?

Asked of smartphone users
Gender Age Race Registered
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44  45-64 65+ White  Black  Hispanic Voters
Mostly positive 37% 39% 35% 26% 29% 40% 53% 37% 51% 35% 39%
Equally positive and negative 52% 49% 55% 54% 59% 52% 40% 50% 45% 52% 50%
Mostly negative 11% 12% 10% 20% 12% 8% % 13% 4% 13% 12%
Totals 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 101%
Weighted N (1,496)  (723) (773) (314) (389) (491) (302) (933) (188) (245) (1,015)
Party ID 2024 2024 Vote 2020 & 2024 Vote
Total Dem  Rep Ind  Voters Harris Trump Notvoting Biden & Harris  Trump Twice  Switch / New
Mostly positive 37%  40%  40% 37%  40% 41% 38% 32% 42% 41% 29%
Equally positive and negative 52%  49% 50% 52%  48% 47% 51% 58% 47% 49% 53%
Mostly negative 11% 11% 10% 11% 12% 13% 11% 10% 11% 10% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,496) (437) (474) (402) (976) (465) (481) (494) (414) (397) (135)
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35. Addicted to Smartphone
Do you feel like you are addicted to your smartphone?

Asked of smartphone users
Gender Age Race Registered
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44  45-64 65+ White  Black  Hispanic Voters
Yes 38% 36% 40% 50% 47% 33% 21% 38% 39% 42% 36%
No 62% 64% 60% 50% 53% 67% 79% 62% 61% 58% 64%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,500) (726) (774) (314) (389) (493) (304) (936) (189) (245) (1,019)
Party ID 2024 2024 Vote 2020 & 2024 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Harris Trump Notvoting Biden & Harris Trump Twice  Switch / New
Yes 38% 38% 34% 39% 36% 39% 34% 41% 37% 31% 49%
No 62% 62% 66% 61% 64% 61% 66% 59% 63% 69% 51%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,500) (438) (474) (404) (980) (468)  (481) (495) (418) (397) (135)
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36. Positive or Negative Feelings About Others’ Smartphones
What about other people? Do you feel mostly positive or mostly negative about how other people use their smartphones?

Gender Age Race Registered
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44  45-64 65+ White  Black  Hispanic Voters
Mostly positive 9% 10% 8% 12% 9% 7% 9% 7% 16% 11% 8%
Equally positive and negative 62% 58% 65% 57% 61% 64% 65% 60% 63% 67% 61%
Mostly negative 29% 32% 27% 31% 30% 29% 26% 32% 21% 23% 31%
Totals 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 99%  100% 101% 100%
Weighted N (1,559)  (754) (804) (321) (396) (510) (332) (982) (196) (245) (1,052)
Party ID 2024 2024 Vote 2020 & 2024 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Harris Trump Notvoting Biden & Harris Trump Twice  Switch / New
Mostly positive 9% 11% 8% 8% 8% 8% 8% 11% 8% 8% 10%
Equally positive and negative 62% 62% 61% 63%  61% 65% 58% 62% 67% 59% 51%
Mostly negative 29% 2% 31% 29% 31% 27% 34% 27% 25% 33% 40%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Weighted N (1,559) (455) (495) (421) (1,013) (482) (500) (512) (430) (416) (137)
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37. Others Addicted to Smartphones
In general, do you think most other people are addicted to their smartphones?

Gender Age Race Registered
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44  45-64 65+ White  Black  Hispanic Voters
Yes 77% 78% 75% 81% 77% 79% 69% 77% 71% 79% 75%
No % % % 8% 8% 5% 9% 7% 10% 6% 8%
Not sure 16% 14% 17% 11% 15% 15% 22% 15% 19% 14% 16%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99%  100% 99%  100% 99% 99%
Weighted N (1,557) (754) (803) (321) (394) (511) (332) (981) (196) (245) (1,051)
Party ID 2024 2024 Vote 2020 & 2024 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Harris Trump Notvoting Biden & Harris Trump Twice  Switch / New
Yes 7% 76% 80%  75% 75% 70% 80% 80% 69% 81% 7%
No 7% 8% 9% 5% 9% 8% 8% 5% 8% % 12%
Not sure 16% 16% 12% 19% 16% 22% 11% 15% 22% 12% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 101%  99% 100%  100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,557) (454) (495) (421) (1,013) (482) (500) (512) (429) (416) (137)
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38. Positive or Negative Feelings About Young People’s Smartphones
What about teenagers and young adults? Do you feel mostly positive or mostly negative about how teenagers and young adults use their smartphones?

Gender Age Race Registered
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44  45-64 65+ White  Black  Hispanic Voters
Mostly positive 6% 7% 6% 9% 7% 4% 4% 5% 8% 9% 5%
Equally positive and negative 42% 39% 45% 44% 46% 39% 40% 37% 52% 52% 40%
Mostly negative 52% 54% 49% 46% 47% 56% 56% 58% 41% 39% 55%
Totals 100%  100% 100% 99% 100% 99%  100%  100%  101% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,559)  (755) (804) (321) (396) (510) (332) (981) (196) (246) (1,051)
Party ID 2024 2024 Vote 2020 & 2024 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Harris Trump Notvoting Biden & Harris Trump Twice  Switch / New
Mostly positive 6% 7% 7% 6% 5% 4% 6% 9% 4% 5% 6%
Equally positive and negative 2%  43%  36% 44% 40% 47% 32% 46% 48% 32% 36%
Mostly negative 52% 50% 57%  49% 55% 49% 62% 46% 48% 62% 57%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 99%
Weighted N (1,559) (455) (494) (422) (1,012) (482) (499) (514) (430) (415) (137)

51



Yahoo! News Survey - 20250527 VA
May 22 - 27, 2025 - 1,560 U.S. Adults

39. Young People Addicted to Smartphones
In general, do you think most teenagers and young adults are addicted to their smartphones?

Gender Age Race Registered
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44  45-64 65+ White  Black  Hispanic Voters
Yes 86% 85% 87% 84% 83% 89% 86% 87% 82% 84% 86%
No 5% 6% 4% 7% 5% 3% 6% 3% 12% 6% 4%
Not sure 9% 10% 9% 8% 12% 9% 8% 10% 7% 10% 9%
Totals 100%  101% 100% 99% 100% 101%  100% 100%  101% 100% 99%
Weighted N (1,560) (755) (805) (321) (396) (511) (332) (982) (196) (246) (1,052)
Party ID 2024 2024 Vote 2020 & 2024 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Harris Trump Notvoting Biden & Harris Trump Twice  Switch / New
Yes 86% 86% 87T%  87% 87% 85% 89% 83% 84% 91% 85%
No 5% 6% 5% 4% 5% 4% 4% 6% 5% 4% 6%
Not sure 9% 8% 8% 9% 9% 11% 6% 11% 12% 5% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%  100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,560) (455) (495) (422) (1,013) (482) (500) (514) (430) (416) (137)
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40. Top 3 Uses for Smartphone
What are the top three things you use your smartphone for? Please select the three things you tend to do the most on your device.

Asked of smartphone users

Gender Age Race Registered

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44  45-64 65+ White  Black  Hispanic Voters
Text messaging 59% 52% 65% 42% 52% 66% 74% 63% 57% 47% 63%
Phone calls 46% 46% 46% 28% 34% 52% 2% 47% 52% 41% 47%
Social media 41% 40% 42% 60% 54% 31% 20% 38% 38% 53% 39%
Email 31% 32% 31% 24% 27% 34% 39% 31% 40% 24% 30%
Entertainment (videos, music, games, etc.) 26% 30% 22% 47% 30% 19% 10% 25% 24% 31% 24%
Taking photos or videos 22% 16% 27% 16% 20% 24% 25% 22% 13% 21% 23%
Using practical applications (Maps, Uber, Yelp, etc.) 16% 16% 15% 15% 15% 14% 21% 18% 8% 12% 18%
Following the news 15% 19% 11% 14% 16% 15% 15% 16% 10% 15% 17%
Work 12% 15% 9% 14% 14% 13% 4% 10% 13% 18% 12%
Shopping 12% 9% 15% 15% 10% 14% 7% 12% 12% 13% 10%
Learning 9% 11% 6% 10% 12% 9% 3% 6% 12% 14% 6%
Using Al (Chat GPT, Grok, Google Gemini, etc.) 4% 3% 4% 6% 5% 3% 0% 3% 5% 4% 3%
None of these 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Weighted N (1,500) (726) (774) (314) (389) (493) (304) (936) (189) (245) (1,019)

Party ID 2024 2024 Vote 2020 & 2024 Vote

Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Harris Trump Notvoting Biden & Harris Trump Twice  Switch / New
Text messaging 5% 59% 64% 54%  64% 62% 66% 48% 63% 67% 61%
Phone calls 46% 44% 51% 46%  48%  45%  52% 40% 46% 54% 43%
Social media 41% 41% 40% 40% 39% 39% 38% 44% 38% 37% 46%
Email 31% 31% 32% 33% 30% 31% 28% 37% 32% 27% 27%
Entertainment (videos, music, games, etc.) 26% 28% 19%  29% @ 22% 26% 18% 33% 24% 18% 27%
Taking photos or videos 22%  23% 21% 21% 23% 24% 24% 18% 25% 26% 15%

continued on the next page ...

53



Yahoo! News Survey - 20250527 v
May 22 - 27, 2025 - 1,560 U.S. Adults

continued from previous page

Party ID 2024 2024 Vote 2020 & 2024 Vote
Total Dem  Rep Ind  Voters Harris Trump Notvoting Biden & Harris  Trump Twice  Switch / New

Using practical applications (Maps, Uber, Yelp, etc.) 16% 20% 11% 18% 18% 21% 16% 10% 21% 15% 19%
Following the news 15% 15% 17% 14% 17% 18% 16% 12% 18% 16% 18%
Work 12% 11% 12% 11% 12% 9% 14% 12% 9% 15% 15%
Shopping 12%  13% 12% 11%  10% 9% 10% 16% 9% 10% 9%
Learning 9% 6% 7%  10% 6% 6% 6% 13% % 6% 6%
Using Al (Chat GPT, Grok, Google Gemini, etc.) 4% 4% 3% 4% 4% 3% 4% 4% 3% 3% 6%
None of these 1% 0% 2% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2%
Weighted N (1,500) (438) (474) (404) (980) (468) (481)  (495) (418) (397) (135)
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41. Descriptors of Relationship with Smartphone

Which of the following words describe your relationship with your smartphone? Select all that apply

Asked of smartphone users

Gender Age Race Registered

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44  45-64 65+ White  Black  Hispanic Voters
Useful 67% 66% 68% 62% 64% 69% 74% 69% 66% 62% 70%
Convenient 64% 64% 65% 60% 55% 71% 70% 67% 62% 56% 69%
Informative 49% 48% 51% 44% 55% 48% 48% 49% 51% 51% 51%
Entertaining 45% 44% 46% 48% 52% 46% 31% 45% 53% 44% 48%
Essential 40% 41% 39% 48% 45% 33% 38% 40% 44% 35% 41%
Connective 35% 36% 35% 27% 41% 36% 36% 35% 47% 29% 39%
Distracting 31% 30% 32% 40% 37% 29% 15% 32% 23% 34% 33%
Love-hate 27% 26% 28% 34% 32% 26% 14% 29% 20% 27% 29%
Addictive 25% 24% 26% 35% 32% 22% 11% 26% 22% 28% 25%
Stressful 11% 10% 12% 18% 14% 9% 3% 12% 8% 10% 10%
Intrusive 11% 10% 11% 11% 12% 11% 8% 12% 9% 7% 13%
None of these 2% 3% 2% 1% 4% 2% 3% 2% 5% 2% 2%
Weighted N (1,500) (726) (774) (314) (389) (493) (304) (936) (189) (245) (1,019)

Party ID 2024 2024 Vote 2020 & 2024 Vote

Total Dem  Rep Ind  Voters Harris Trump Notvoting Biden & Harris  Trump Twice  Switch / New
Useful 67% 71% 69%  66% 70% 72% 69% 62% 73% 67% 73%
Convenient 64% 69% 64% 67% 69% 70% 68% 56% 71% 68% 67%
Informative 49%  52%  52% 49%  51% 53% 49% 47% 54% 47% 55%
Entertaining 45%  49%  44%  45%  4T% 52% 43% 41% 52% 41% 54%
Essential 40%  45% 36%  40% 41% 46% 37% 39% 46% 35% 45%
Connective 3%  39% 33% 38%  39% 46% 33% 30% 47% 31% 43%
Distracting 31% 32% 28% 31% 33% 34% 31% 28% 33% 30% 38%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page

Party ID 2024 2024 Vote 2020 & 2024 Vote
Total Dem  Rep Ind  Voters Harris Trump Notvoting Biden & Harris  Trump Twice  Switch / New

Love-hate 21%  27%  24% 26%  29% 32% 25% 24% 29% 23% 39%
Addictive 25% 25% 24%  28% 25% 27% 22% 25% 25% 19% 40%
Stressful 11% 11% 10% 13%  10% 10% 9% 13% 9% % 18%
Intrusive 11%  13% 9% 11% 13% 15% 10% 8% 14% 9% 16%
None of these 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2%
Weighted N (1,500) (438) (474) (404) (980) (468)  (481) (495) (418) (397) (135)
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42. Smartphone Makes You Smarter or Dumber
Do you feel like your smartphone makes you smarter or dumber?

Asked of smartphone users

Gender Age Race Registered
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44  45-64 65+ White  Black  Hispanic Voters
Smarter 21% 21% 20% 18% 18% 22% 23% 20% 32% 19% 21%
Smarter in some ways, dumber in others 46% 46% 46% 61% 54% 40% 29% 46% 32% 52% 46%
Dumber 5% 6% 4% 4% 6% 6% 3% 5% 3% 6% 5%
No change 23% 21% 25% 9% 16% 26% 42% 23% 28% 16% 24%
Not sure 5% 6% 5% 7% 5% 5% 3% 5% 5% 8% 4%
Totals 100%  100% 100% 99% 99% 99%  100% 99%  100% 101% 100%
Weighted N (1,498)  (726) (772) (314) (389) (491) (304) (934) (189) (245) (1,016)
Party ID 2024 2024 Vote 2020 & 2024 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Harris Trump Notvoting Biden & Harris  Trump Twice  Switch / New
Smarter 21%  21% 21% 17% @ 22% 20% 23% 20% 20% 22% 24%
Smarter in some ways, dumber in others 46%  46% 38% 53%  44% 48% 42% 48% 48% 40% 50%
Dumber 5% 5% 5% 5% 6% 5% 5% 5% 4% 5% 8%
No change 23% 24% 24% 21% 25% 24% 26% 20% 25% 28% 14%
Not sure 5% 4% 5% 4% 4% 4% 4% 8% 4% 4% 4%
Totals 100% 100%  99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100%
Weighted N (1,498) (438) (472) (404) (977) (468)  (479) (495) (418) (395) (135)
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43. Smartphone Makes You More or Less Social
Do you feel like your smartphone makes you more social or less social?

Asked of smartphone users

Gender Age Race Registered
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44  45-64 65+ White  Black  Hispanic Voters
More social 12% 15% 10% 16% 11% 11% 12% 12% 15% 14% 13%
More social in some ways, less in others 33% 29% 36% 42% 41% 27% 20% 30% 33% 36% 32%
Less social 24% 25% 22% 25% 26% 25% 16% 27% 19% 19% 24%
No change 26% 26% 27% 9% 18% 32% 46% 27% 26% 23% 27%
Not sure 5% 5% 5% 7% 4% 5% 5% 4% 7% 8% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,493)  (721)  (773)  (309)  (389)  (492)  (304)  (936)  (183) (244) (1,017)
Party ID 2024 2024 Vote 2020 & 2024 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Harris Trump Notvoting Biden & Harris  Trump Twice  Switch / New
More social 12% 15% 15% 8%  13% 10% 16% 12% 11% 13% 20%
More social in some ways, less in others 33%  34% 28% 37% @ 32% 37% 28% 33% 36% 29% 32%
Less social 24%  20% 26% 24% @ 23% 21% 25% 24% 21% 26% 20%
No change 26% 25% 27% 2% 27% 26% 28% 26% 27% 29% 23%
Not sure 5% 5% 4% 4% 4% 5% 4% 6% 5% 3% 5%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,493) (438) (473) (404) (978) (468)  (480) (489) (417) (396) (135)
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44A. Smartphone Behaviors — Doomscrolling: spending more time than you’d like consuming negative content
Here are some behaviors linked to smartphones. For each, say how often you've done it.

Asked of smartphone users
Gender Age Race Registered
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44  45-64 65+ White  Black  Hispanic Voters
Regularly 19% 18% 20% 33% 29% 11% 5% 18% 16% 21% 18%
Occasionally 43% 44% 42% 46% 46% 45% 33% 45% 41% 43% 45%
Total Regularly / Occasionally 62% 62% 62% 78% 75% 56% 38% 63% 58% 64% 62%
Have not done this 38% 38% 38% 22% 25% 44% 62% 37% 42% 36% 38%
Totals 100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100%  100% 100% 99% 100% 101%
Weighted N (1,493) (723) (771) (314) (386) (491) (303) (934) (188) (244) (1,016)
Party ID 2024 2024 Vote 2020 & 2024 Vote
Total Dem  Rep Ind  Voters Harris Trump Notvoting Biden & Harris  Trump Twice  Switch / New
Regularly 19% 18% 18% 20% 17% 19% 16% 22% 17% 16% 20%
Occasionally 43%  45%  41%  47%  45% 47% 42% 41% 48% 40% 49%
Total Regularly / Occasionally 62% 63% 59% 67% 62% 66% 58% 63% 65% 55% 70%
Have not done this 38% 31% 41% 33% 38%  34%  42% 37% 35% 45% 30%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 101% 99%
Weighted N (1,493) (436) (470) (404) (977) (467) (480) (491) (416) (396) (135)
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44B. Smartphone Behaviors — Revenge bedtime procrastination: staying up too late looking at your phone in order to get some me time at the

end of the day
Here are some behaviors linked to smartphones. For each, say how often you’ve done it.

Asked of smartphone users
Gender Age Race Registered
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Voters
Regularly 31% 28% 34% 55% 36% 25% 10% 28% 35% 40% 28%
Occasionally 35% 35% 35% 34% 42% 38% 24% 35% 34% 34% 35%
Total Regularly / Occasionally 66% 63% 69% 88% 77% 63% 35% 63% 69% 74% 63%
Have not done this 34% 37% 31% 12% 23% 37% 65% 37% 31% 26% 37%
Totals 100%  100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,498) (726) (773) (314) (388) (493) (303) (935) (189) (245) (1,017)
Party ID 2024 2024 Vote 2020 & 2024 Vote
Total Dem  Rep Ind  Voters Harris Trump Notvoting Biden & Harris  Trump Twice  Switch / New
Regularly 31%  33% 29% 29% 28% 31% 24% 38% 28% 23% 37%
Occasionally 3%% 35% 33% 3% 35% 35% 35% 35% 35% 34% 40%
Total Regularly / Occasionally 66% 69% 62% 66% 63% 66% 59% 73% 63% 57% 77%
Have not done this 34% 31% 38% 34% 3% 34% 41% 27% 37% 43% 23%
Totals 100%  99% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,498) (438) (473) (404) (978) (468)  (481) (494) (417) (396) (135)
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44C. Smartphone Behaviors — Looking at your phone first thing when you wake up
Here are some behaviors linked to smartphones. For each, say how often you've done it.

Asked of smartphone users
Gender Age Race Registered
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44  45-64 65+ White  Black  Hispanic Voters
Regularly 47% 41% 53% 50% 55% 47% 33% 48% 43% 49% 47%
Occasionally 35% 40% 32% 37% 35% 36% 33% 34% 42% 36% 35%
Total Regularly / Occasionally 82% 80% 84% 86% 90% 83% 67% 81% 84% 85% 82%
Have not done this 18% 20% 16% 14% 10% 17% 33% 19% 16% 15% 18%
Totals 100%  101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 101%  101% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,497) (724) (773) (314) (387) (493) (303) (935) (189) (245) (1,017)
Party ID 2024 2024 Vote 2020 & 2024 Vote
Total Dem  Rep Ind  Voters Harris Trump Notvoting Biden & Harris  Trump Twice  Switch / New
Regularly 47% 50%  49%  44%  48% 47% 48% 45% 46% 46% 57%
Occasionally 35% 32% 35%  40% 35% 35% 34% 37% 36% 35% 33%
Total Regularly / Occasionally 82% 82% 84% 84% 82% 83% 82% 82% 81% 81% 90%
Have not done this 18% 18% 16% 16% 18% 17% 18% 18% 19% 19% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,497) (438) (472) (404) (978) (467) (481) (493) (417) (396) (135)
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44D. Smartphone Behaviors — Not hearing what other people say because you’re looking at your phone
Here are some behaviors linked to smartphones. For each, say how often you've done it.

Asked of smartphone users

Gender Age Race Registered
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44  45-64 65+ White  Black  Hispanic Voters
Regularly 13% 12% 13% 21% 18% 10% 3% 12% 18% 14% 12%
Occasionally 46% 47% 46% 52% 46% 50% 35% 46% 44% 49% 48%
Total Regularly / Occasionally 59% 59% 59% 73% 64% 60% 37% 58% 62% 64% 59%
Have not done this 41% 41% 41% 27% 36% 40% 63% 42% 38% 36% 41%
Totals 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  101%  100%  100% 99% 101%
Weighted N (1,495) (724) (771) (314) (385) (493) (303) (935) (189) (243) (1,017)
Party ID 2024 2024 Vote 2020 & 2024 Vote
Total Dem  Rep Ind  Voters Harris Trump Notvoting Biden & Harris  Trump Twice  Switch / New
Regularly 13% 13% 13% 12% 12% 12% 10% 15% 12% 11% 12%
Occasionally 46%  45%  45%  48%  4T%  46% 4% 46% 46% 47% 49%
Total Regularly / Occasionally 59% 59% 57% 60% 59% 59% 57% 61% 58% 57% 61%
Have not done this 41% 41% 43% 40%  41% 41% 43% 39% 42% 43% 39%
Totals 100%  99% 101% 100% 100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Weighted N (1,495) (437) (471) (404) (979) (468)  (480) (491) (418) (396) (135)
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44E. Smartphone Behaviors — Meeting new people through your phone
Here are some behaviors linked to smartphones. For each, say how often you've done it.

Asked of smartphone users
Gender Age Race Registered
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44  45-64 65+ White  Black  Hispanic Voters
Regularly 10% 11% 9% 19% 15% 5% 2% 7% 19% 15% 9%
Occasionally 36% 39% 33% 43% 47% 32% 20% 34% 41% 35% 35%
Total Regularly / Occasionally 46% 50% 41% 62% 61% 37% 22% 41% 60% 49% 44%
Have not done this 54% 50% 59% 38% 39% 63% 78% 59% 40% 51% 56%
Totals 100%  100% 101% 100% 101% 100%  100%  100%  100% 101% 100%
Weighted N (1,495)  (723) (772) (314) (387) (492) (303) (935) (189) (244) (1,016)
Party ID 2024 2024 Vote 2020 & 2024 Vote
Total Dem  Rep Ind  Voters Harris Trump Notvoting Biden & Harris  Trump Twice  Switch / New
Regularly 10% 11% 11% 6% 9% 9% 9% 11% 9% 9% 10%
Occasionally 36% 37% 31% 39%  33% 37% 29% 40% 37% 27% 43%
Total Regularly / Occasionally 46% 48% 42% 44% 43% 47% 38% 50% 46% 35% 53%
Have not done this 54% 52% 58% 56% 57%  53% @ 62% 50% 54% 65% 47%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 99%  100% 101% 100% 101% 100%
Weighted N (1,495) (437) (471) (404) (978) (467) (481) (492) (416) (397) (134)
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44F. Smartphone Behaviors — Learning new skills through your phone
Here are some behaviors linked to smartphones. For each, say how often you've done it.

Asked of smartphone users
Gender Age Race Registered
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44  45-64 65+ White  Black  Hispanic Voters
Regularly 26% 24% 28% 35% 38% 21% 9% 21% 34% 37% 24%
Occasionally 52% 55% 50% 54% 49% 55% 50% 54% 50% 48% 53%
Total Regularly / Occasionally 78% 79% 78% 89% 87% 76% 59% 75% 84% 85% 77%
Have not done this 22% 21% 22% 11% 13% 24% 41% 25% 16% 15% 23%
Totals 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,495) (722) (773) (314) (386) (492) (302) (935) (188) (245) (1,017)
Party ID 2024 2024 Vote 2020 & 2024 Vote
Total Dem  Rep Ind  Voters Harris Trump Notvoting Biden & Harris  Trump Twice  Switch / New
Regularly 26% 24% 24%  30% 24% 22% 25% 30% 22% 24% 26%
Occasionally 52% 55% 53% 48%  52% 55% 50% 53% 54% 50% 56%
Total Regularly / Occasionally 78% 79% 77% T71%  76% 77% 75% 82% 76% 73% 83%
Have not done this 2%  21% 23% 23% 2% @ 23%  25% 18% 24% 27% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 99%
Weighted N (1,495) (437) (471) (404) (978) (467) (481) (491) (417) (396) (135)
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44G. Smartphone Behaviors — Watching television and looking at your phone at the same time
Here are some behaviors linked to smartphones. For each, say how often you've done it.

Asked of smartphone users
Gender Age Race Registered
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44  45-64 65+ White  Black  Hispanic Voters
Regularly 36% 30% 42% 39% 46% 36% 20% 35% 37% 42% 38%
Occasionally 43% 47% 40% 39% 39% 48% 47% 43% 45% 42% 45%
Total Regularly / Occasionally 79% 77% 82% 78% 85% 84% 66% 78% 82% 84% 82%
Have not done this 21% 23% 18% 22% 15% 16% 34% 22% 18% 16% 18%
Totals 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  101% 100%  100% 100% 101%
Weighted N (1,491) (724) (767) (314) (384) (491) (302) (935) (188) (242) (1,014)
Party ID 2024 2024 Vote 2020 & 2024 Vote
Total Dem  Rep Ind  Voters Harris Trump Notvoting Biden & Harris  Trump Twice  Switch / New
Regularly 36% 42% 38%  31% 38% 41% 34% 34% 40% 35% 38%
Occasionally 43%  43%  40% 44%  44% 45% 45% 40% 46% 44% 44%
Total Regularly / Occasionally 79% 84% 79% 75%  82% 86% 79% 74% 86% 79% 82%
Have not done this 21%  16% 21% 25%  18% 14% 21% 26% 14% 21% 18%
Totals 100% 101%  99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,491) (434) (471) (403) (975) (465) (481) (490) (414) (396) (135)
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44H. Smartphone Behaviors — Looking at your phone instead of working
Here are some behaviors linked to smartphones. For each, say how often you've done it.

Asked of smartphone users
Gender Age Race Registered
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44  45-64 65+ White  Black  Hispanic Voters
Regularly 14% 12% 16% 26% 20% 10% 2% 15% 9% 18% 15%
Occasionally 43% 46% 40% 46% 49% 46% 27% 40% 49% 47% 44%
Total Regularly / Occasionally 57% 58% 56% 72% 69% 56% 29% 55% 58% 65% 59%
Have not done this 43% 42% 44% 28% 31% 44% 71% 45% 42% 35% 41%
Totals 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,494) (723) (772) (314) (387) (492) (302) (932) (189) (245) (1,015)
Party ID 2024 2024 Vote 2020 & 2024 Vote
Total Dem  Rep Ind  Voters Harris Trump Notvoting Biden & Harris  Trump Twice  Switch / New
Regularly 14% 17% 16% 11% 15% 15% 15% 13% 14% 15% 19%
Occasionally 43%  43% 371% 48%  44% 46% 40% 43% 46% 39% 47%
Total Regularly / Occasionally 57% 60% 53% 59% 59% 61% 55% 56% 60% 54% 66%
Have not done this 43%  40% 47% 41%  41%  39%  45% 44% 40% 46% 34%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,494) (437) (470) (404) (977) (467) (479) (492) (417) (395) (134)
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45. Better or Worse Without Smartphone
In general, do you think you'd be better off or worse off without a smartphone?

Asked of smartphone users
Gender Age Race Registered
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44  45-64 65+ White  Black  Hispanic Voters
Better off 24% 26% 22% 24% 24% 27% 20% 26% 18% 25% 26%
About the same 37% 36% 38% 38% 40% 35% 35% 34% 42% 40% 35%
Worse off 31% 31% 32% 30% 27% 31% 39% 33% 30% 26% 32%
Not sure 8% % 8% 8% 10% 7% 6% 7% 10% 9% %
Totals 100%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,496) (723) (773) (314) (387) (492) (302) (933) (187) (245) (1,014)
Party ID 2024 2024 Vote 2020 & 2024 Vote
Total Dem  Rep Ind  Voters Harris Trump Notvoting Biden & Harris  Trump Twice  Switch / New
Better off 24%  26%  25% @ 22% 26% 25% 28% 20% 26% 28% 24%
About the same 37%  34% 33%  43% 34% 34% 36% 41% 33% 38% 30%
Worse off 31% 33% 35% 30% 32% 33% 30% 30% 32% 28% 42%
Not sure 8% % % 5% % 9% 6% 9% 9% 6% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Weighted N (1,496) (436) (473) (404) (976) (465) (480) (495) (415) (396) (135)
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46. Most People Better or Worse Without Smartphone
Do you think most people would be better off or worse off without smartphones?

Gender Age Race Registered
Total Male Female  18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black  Hispanic Voters
Better off 35% 38% 31% 36% 35% 38% 28% 36% 30% 37% 34%
About the same 26% 26% 25% 25% 28% 25% 24% 24% 29% 26% 25%
Worse off 26% 24% 28% 22% 22% 26% 34% 27% 24% 23% 28%
Not sure 14% 12% 15% 17% 15% 11% 14% 13% 16% 13% 13%
Totals 101%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 99% 99% 100%
Weighted N (1,557) (755) (802) (321) (395) (511) (331) (980) (196) (245) (1,051)
Party ID 2024 2024 Vote 2020 & 2024 Vote
Total Dem  Rep Ind  Voters Harris Trump Notvoting Biden & Harris  Trump Twice  Switch / New
Better off 35% 31% 40% 34%  35% 28% 41% 34% 28% 42% 34%
About the same 26% 28% 20% 30% @ 24% 27% 21% 29% 28% 23% 17%
Worse off 26% 28% 271%  24% 28% 28% 28% 21% 27% 24% 39%
Not sure 14% 13% 13% 11% 13% 16% 10% 16% 17% 10% 11%
Totals 101% 100% 100%  99% 100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 99% 101%
Weighted N (1,557) (453) (494) (422) (1,012) (481) (500) (512) (429) (416) (137)
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47. Last See A Movie in Theaters
When did you last go to the theater to see a movie?

Gender Age Race Registered

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44  45-64 65+ White  Black  Hispanic Voters
In the past week 5% % 4% 9% % 4% 4% 4% 3% 15% 6%
In the past month 13% 15% 12% 19% 19% 11% 6% 12% 21% 15% 15%
In the past six months 16% 13% 18% 21% 18% 13% 12% 16% 11% 18% 17%
In the past year 11% 11% 10% 11% 11% 10% 11% 12% 8% 10% 13%
Over a year ago 19% 19% 19% 18% 16% 21% 21% 20% 15% 16% 19%
Over five years ago 28% 28% 27% 12% 20% 36% 41% 31% 25% 17% 25%
Total seen in theater 93% 95% 91% 90% 91% 94% 95% 95% 83% 92% 95%
Never 5% 4% 7% 6% 6% 5% 4% 3% 11% 6% 3%
Not sure 2% 1% 3% 5% 2% 1% 2% 2% 6% 2% 2%
Totals 99% 98% 100% 101% 99% 101%  101%  100%  100% 99% 100%
Weighted N (1,560)  (755) (805) (321) (396) (511) (332) (982) (196) (246) (1,052)

Party ID 2024 2024 Vote 2020 & 2024 Vote

Total Dem  Rep Ind  Voters Harris Trump Notvoting Biden & Harris  Trump Twice  Switch / New
In the past week 5% 5% 7% 4% 6% 6% 6% 4% 6% 6% 6%
In the past month 13% 18% 13% 12% 16% 17% 14% 10% 18% 12% 19%
In the past six months 16% 17% 15% 16% 17% 20% 15% 12% 18% 14% 24%
In the past year 11% 10% 12% 11% 13% 13% 12% 7% 13% 14% 8%
Over a year ago 19% 19% 17% 21% 18% 16% 21% 21% 16% 20% 20%
Over five years ago 28% 25% 31% 28% 25% 24% 27% 33% 25% 29% 16%
Total seen in theater 93% 94% 94% 92%  95% 96% 95% 87% 96% 96% 94%
Never 5% 5% 4% 6% 3% 3% 3% 9% 3% 3% 3%
Not sure 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 1% 3%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101%  100% 99% 100% 99% 99%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page
Party ID 2024 2024 Vote 2020 & 2024 Vote

Total Dem  Rep Ind  Voters Harris Trump Notvoting Biden & Harris  Trump Twice  Switch / New

Weighted N (1,560) (455) (495) (422) (1,013) (482) (500)  (514) (430) (416) (136)
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48. See New Movie in Theaters or Streaming

- 20250527

If a new movie you plan to see comes out, are you more likely to:
Gender Age Race Registered
Total Male Female  18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black  Hispanic Voters
See it in theaters 23% 25% 22% 31% 27% 16% 22% 20% 25% 33% 24%
Wait for it to become available on streaming 61% 59% 63% 53% 60% 67% 62% 66% 55% 52% 62%
Not sure 16% 17% 14% 15% 13% 17% 16% 14% 20% 15% 14%
Totals 100%  101% 99% 99% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,556) (754) (802) (321) (396) (510) (330) (979) (196) (245) (1,050)
Party ID 2024 2024 Vote 2020 & 2024 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Harris Trump Notvoting Biden & Harris Trump Twice  Switch / New
See it in theaters 23%  25% 23% 19% @ 24% 26% 23% 21% 25% 23% 26%
Wait for it to become available on streaming 61% 58% 63% 65% 61% 59% 63% 61% 61% 62% 58%
Not sure 16% 17% 14% 15% 14% 14% 14% 18% 14% 15% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  99% 99% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,556) (455) (493) (421) (1,011) (481) (499) (512) (429) (415) (137)
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49. Reason for Seeing New Movies in Theaters

What is the main reason you are more likely to see new movies in theatres?

Asked of those who see new movies in theaters

Gender Age Race Registered

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black  Hispanic Voters
An experience | can’'t get at home 46% 48% 45% 54% 38% 49% 44% 49% 36% 46% 48%
To be a part of the current cultural conversation 5% 5% 6% 9% 8% 2% 0% 6% 8% 5% 6%
To avoid spoilers 5% 6% 3% 6% 8% 1% 2% 3% 12% 7% 4%
For a night out 35% 32% 38% 24% 36% 41% 42% 36% 33% 30% 33%
Don’t have access to streaming 2% 2% 1% 0% 1% 2% 4% 1% 2% 0% 2%
Other 5% 6% 4% 4% 6% 4% 6% 5% 1% 10% 5%
Not sure 2% 1% 3% 3% 3% 1% 2% 1% 9% 2% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100%
Weighted N (362) (185) (178) (100) (106) (82) (74) (196) (49) (80) (257)

Party ID 2024 2024 Vote 2020 & 2024 Vote

Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Harris Trump Notvoting Biden & Harris  Trump Twice  Switch / New
An experience | can’t get at home 46%  45%  41%  49%  48% 49% 47% 43% 47% 43% 64%
To be a part of the current cultural conversation 5% 9% 2% 7% % 11% 2% 3% 11% 3% 2%
To avoid spoilers 5% 4% 4% 7% 5% 4% 5% 5% 5% 6% 0%
For a night out 35% 33% 42% 29% 32% 30% 35% 42% 29% 36% 32%
Don’t have access to streaming 2% 2% 0% 4% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 0%
Other 5% 3%  10% 4% 5% 2% 8% 2% 3% 10% 0%
Not sure 2% 3% 0% 0% 2% 3% 1% 3% 3% 0% 2%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (362) (115) (115) (82) (245) (126) (114)  (108) (109) (95) (36)
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50. Changes to Make More Likely to Watch New Movies in Theaters
Which of the following would make you more likely to see a new movie in theaters? Select all that apply

Gender Age Race Registered

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44  45-64 65+ White  Black  Hispanic Voters
The plot interests me 47% 50% 44% 56% 48% 45% 40% 48% 42% 49% 52%
Lower ticket cost 47% 47% 46% 55% 46% 46% 39% 47% 42% 49% 47%
It stars actors | like 31% 33% 28% 27% 33% 32% 30% 32% 32% 27% 37%
Lower concessions cost 27% 26% 29% 26% 28% 30% 23% 29% 25% 26% 29%
Original script (not a remake) 22% 25% 18% 33% 25% 18% 13% 21% 20% 28% 23%
It's family-friendly 17% 16% 18% 18% 22% 15% 13% 16% 14% 25% 18%
Not sure 16% 16% 17% 14% 12% 16% 24% 16% 22% 13% 13%
Other 11% 12% 9% 5% 11% 16% 7% 11% 9% 10% 12%
Weighted N (1,560)  (755) (805) (321) (396) (511) (332) (982) (196) (246) (1,052)

Party ID 2024 2024 Vote 2020 & 2024 Vote

Total Dem  Rep Ind  Voters Harris Trump Notvoting Biden & Harris  Trump Twice = Switch / New
The plot interests me 47% 54%  47%  42%  52% 55% 49% 38% 55% 47% 57%
Lower ticket cost 47%  51%  45%  47% 47% 49% 46% 46% 47% 45% 55%
It stars actors | like 31% 3% 34% 21% 3% 41% 32% 19% 42% 33% 31%
Lower concessions cost 21%  29%  25%  28% @ 29% 31% 28% 25% 30% 28% 30%
Original script (not a remake) 2%  27% 21%  20% @ 23% 22% 24% 18% 20% 22% 35%
It's family-friendly 17% 14%  24% 15% 18% 12% 25% 16% 11% 26% 21%
Not sure 16% 12% 14% 19% 13% 13% 13% 24% 14% 14% 7%
Other 11% 10% 10% 11% 12% 12% 12% 8% 11% 13% 12%
Weighted N (1,560) (455) (495) (422) (1,013) (482) (500) (514) (430) (416) (137)
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51. Most Excited for Which New Movie
Which of the following movies are you most excited to see this summer?

Gender Age Race Registered

Total Male Female  18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black  Hispanic Voters
Mission Impossible: The Final Reckoning 13% 15% 12% 12% 10% 13% 19% 13% 17% 11% 15%
Karate Kid: Legends 4% 4% 5% 3% 6% 5% 3% 4% 4% % 4%
M3gan 2.0 3% 2% 3% 3% 5% 2% 0% 2% 4% 3% 2%
Superman 6% 8% 3% 8% 9% 4% 2% 5% 8% 5% 5%
| Know What You Did Last Summer 3% 3% 4% 4% 4% 4% 1% 1% 10% 6% 3%
The Fantastic Four: First Steps 7% 10% 5% 15% 8% 6% 2% 6% 11% 13% 7%
The Naked Gun 3% 5% 2% 3% 5% 4% 1% 4% 2% 3% 3%
Freakier Friday 4% 2% 6% 6% 7% 1% 1% 4% 3% 3% 4%
None of these 46% 39% 52% 34% 35% 53% 60% 52% 29% 34% 48%
Not sure 10% 12% 9% 12% 11% 9% 11% 9% 14% 15% 9%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 102% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,557)  (753)  (804)  (321)  (396)  (509)  (332)  (980)  (196)  (246) (1,050)

Party ID 2024 2024 Vote 2020 & 2024 Vote

Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Harris Trump Notvoting Biden & Harris  Trump Twice  Switch / New
Mission Impossible: The Final Reckoning 13% 10% 19% 12% 15% 12% 18% 10% 11% 19% 14%
Karate Kid: Legends 4% 5% 5% 4% 4% 3% 5% 5% 3% 4% 7%
M3gan 2.0 3% 3% 1% 4% 2% 2% 2% 4% 2% 1% 3%
Superman 6% 7% 4% 6% 5% 8% 2% 6% 8% 2% 5%
| Know What You Did Last Summer 3% 6% 2% 2% 3% 3% 2% 5% 3% 1% 2%
The Fantastic Four: First Steps 7% 9% 5% 7% 7% 9% 5% 9% 9% 5% 5%
The Naked Gun 3% 4% 2% 4% 3% 4% 3% 2% 5% 3% 1%
Freakier Friday 4% 4% 3% 5% 4% 5% 2% 3% 5% 3% 2%
None of these 46%  41% 50% 48%  49% 44% 54% 41% 43% 53% 53%

continued on the next page ...

74



Yahoo! News Survey - 20250527
May 22 - 27, 2025 - 1,560 U.S. Adults

continued from previous page

Party ID 2024 2024 Vote 2020 & 2024 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Harris Trump Notvoting Biden & Harris Trump Twice  Switch / New
Not sure 10% 10% 10% 10% 8% 9% 8% 14% 10% % 8%
Totals 99%  99% 101% 102% 100% 99% 101% 99% 99% 98% 100%
Weighted N (1,557) (455) (493) (421) (1,011) (482) (498) (514) (430) (413) (137)
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52. Name for Your Father
What do you or did you call your father?

Gender Age Race Registered

Total Male Female  18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black  Hispanic Voters
Dad 62% 64% 59% 57% 59% 66% 63% 73% 34% 45% 66%
Daddy 15% 10% 19% 11% 11% 17% 19% 13% 32% 12% 16%
Father 3% 5% 1% 5% 5% 2% 2% 2% 4% 10% 3%
Papa 4% 5% 4% 6% % 3% 3% 2% 5% 11% 3%
His first name 2% 2% 3% 4% 1% 3% 2% 1% % 1% 2%
Something else 6% % 6% 12% 5% 5% 6% 4% 9% 11% 6%
Didn’t know father 4% 4% 4% 3% 8% 2% 3% 4% 4% 4% 3%
Does not apply to me 3% 2% 4% 1% 5% 3% 2% 2% 5% 7% 2%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101%
Weighted N (1,559) (754) (805) (321) (396) (511) (332) (981) (196) (246) (1,051)

Party ID 2024 2024 Vote 2020 & 2024 Vote

Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Harris Trump Notvoting Biden & Harris  Trump Twice  Switch / New
Dad 62% 60% 66%  63% 66% 61% 72% 53% 60% 73% 69%
Daddy 15% 18% 14% 11% 15% 18% 14% 14% 19% 14% 12%
Father 3% 4% 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 5% 2% 3% 2%
Papa 4% 4% 2% 7% 3% 4% 2% 6% 4% 2% 4%
His first name 2% 2% 2% 4% 2% 2% 2% 4% 2% 2% 0%
Something else 6% 6% 7% 5% 6% 6% 5% 8% 7% 4% 8%
Didn’t know father 4% 3% 3% % 3% 3% 3% 6% 3% 2% 3%
Does not apply to me 3% 3% 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 5% 3% 1% 2%
Totals 99% 100%  99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100%
Weighted N (1,559) (455) (494) (422) (1,012) (482) (499) (514) (430) (415) (137)
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53. Name for Your Mother
What do you or did you call your mother?

Gender Age Race Registered

Total Male Female  18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black  Hispanic Voters
Mom 64% 68% 60% 59% 57% 71% 67% 75% 31% 49% 67%
Mommy 8% 7% 9% 13% 13% 4% 5% 5% 15% 14% 7%
Mother 5% 6% 4% 7% 3% 1% 10% 4% 5% 6% 5%
Mama 14% 12% 16% 14% 13% 16% 12% 11% 31% 16% 13%
Her first name 2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 1% 5% 1% 2%
Something else 5% 4% 6% 4% 8% 4% 4% 3% 5% 11% 5%
Didn’t know mother 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Does not apply to me 2% 1% 2% 3% 2% 1% 1% 1% 8% 2% 1%
Totals 100%  100% 99% 101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Weighted N (1,560) (755) (805) (321) (396) (511) (332) (982) (196) (246) (1,052)

Party ID 2024 2024 Vote 2020 & 2024 Vote

Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Harris Trump Notvoting Biden & Harris  Trump Twice  Switch / New
Mom 64% 64% 67% 67% 67% 65% 71% 58% 64% 72% 69%
Mommy 8%  10% 8% 6% 7% 9% 5% 10% 10% 5% 7%
Mother 5% 5% 5% 4% 5% 4% 5% 6% 4% 5% 3%
Mama 14% 13% 13% 14% 12% 12% 13% 16% 13% 12% 13%
Her first name 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2%
Something else 5% 5% 3% 6% 5% 6% 4% 4% 6% 4% 4%
Didn’t know mother 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Does not apply to me 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 3% 2% 1% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 99% 101% 101% 100%
Weighted N (1,560) (455) (495) (422) (1,013) (482) (500) (514) (430) (416) (137)
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54. Seen Your Father Cry
Have you ever seen your father cry?

Gender Age Race Registered

Total Male Female  18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black  Hispanic Voters
Yes, more than a few times 9% % 10% 8% 10% 10% 5% 9% 7% 10% 9%
Yes, but rarely 46% 43% 49% 46% 43% 50% 42% 48% 40% 42% 46%
Total yes 54%  50%  59%  54%  53%  59%  47%  57%  47% 51% 55%
No 33%  38%  28% 36%  28%  31%  40% @ 32%  41% 29% 34%
Not sure 6% 6% 6% 4% 10% 5% % 6% 4% 10% 6%
Does not apply to me 7% 6% % 5% 10% 5% 6% 5% 9% 9% 5%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,560)  (755)  (805)  (321)  (396)  (511)  (332)  (982)  (196) (246) (1,052)

Party ID 2024 2024 Vote 2020 & 2024 Vote

Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Harris Trump Notvoting Biden & Harris  Trump Twice  Switch / New
Yes, more than a few times 9% 9%  10% 6% 9% 9% 10% 6% 9% 11% 6%
Yes, but rarely 46%  45%  45%  43% 46% 46% 47% 46% 46% 47% 48%
Total yes 54% 54% 55% 49% 55% 56% 56% 52% 55% 57% 53%
No 33% 31% 35% 36% 34% 31% 35% 33% 31% 34% 39%
Not sure 6% 8% 4% 8% 6% 8% 5% 6% 8% 5% 3%
Does not apply to me 7% 6% 6% 7% 5% 5% 4% 10% 6% 4% 4%
Totals 101%  99% 100% 100% 100%  99% 101%  101% 100% 101% 100%
Weighted N (1,560) (455) (495) (422) (1,013) (482) (500) (514) (430) (416) (137)
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55. Frequency of Talking on the Phone with Your Father
How often do you talk on the phone with your father?

Gender Age Race Registered

Total Male Female  18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black  Hispanic Voters
Multiple times a day 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 0% 1% 2% 2% 1%
Daily 6% 7% 5% 11% 11% 3% 1% 6% 5% 10% 5%
Weekly 15% 16% 15% 24% 26% 11% 2% 14% 23% 18% 16%
Monthly 8% 8% 8% 15% 11% 6% 1% 8% 8% 9% 7%
Few times a year 6% 6% 6% 10% 8% 5% 0% 5% 2% % 5%
Once a year 1% 1% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
It's been years 2% 2% 2% 4% 4% 1% 1% 1% 3% % 2%
Never, we're estranged 5% 6% 4% 7% % 5% 0% 4% 3% 11% 4%
Never, deceased 44% 42% 47% 8% 19% 58% 89% 52% 39% 26% 51%
Does not apply to me 11% 11% 10% 16% 12% 10% 6% 9% 15% 11% 8%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99%
Weighted N (1,560)  (755)  (805)  (321)  (396)  (511)  (332)  (982)  (196) (246) (1,052)

Party ID 2024 2024 Vote 2020 & 2024 Vote

Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Harris Trump Notvoting Biden & Harris Trump Twice  Switch / New
Multiple times a day 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2%
Daily 6% 4% 6% 8% 5% 4% 7% 8% 4% % 5%
Weekly 15% 17% 17% 12% 16% 17% 15% 16% 16% 15% 18%
Monthly 8% 7% 8% 8% 7% 6% 7% 10% 6% 7% 10%
Few times a year 6% 6% 4% 8% 5% 5% 6% 6% 4% 4% 11%
Once a year 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0%
It's been years 2% 3% 2% 1% 2% 3% 1% 3% 3% 1% 2%
Never, we're estranged 5% 5% 3% 5% 4% 4% 3% 8% 5% 2% 5%
Never, deceased 44%  47% 51%  40% 52% 52% 53% 31% 54% 56% 35%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page

Party ID 2024 2024 Vote 2020 & 2024 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Harris Trump Notvoting Biden & Harris Trump Twice  Switch / New
Does not apply to me 11%  10% 9%  15% 8% 8% 7% 17% 7% 6% 11%
Totals 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100%  100% 101% 100% 99% 99%
Weighted N (1,560) (455) (495) (422) (1,013) (482)  (500) (514) (430) (416) (137)
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56. Frequency of Texting Your Father
How often do you text with your father?

Gender Age Race Registered
Total Male Female  18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black  Hispanic Voters

Multiple times a day 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Daily 6% 6% 6% 12% 9% 3% 0% 5% 10% 7% 5%
Weekly 13% 13% 13% 24% 24% 7% 0% 12% 11% 17% 14%
Monthly 7% 7% 7% 12% 13% 4% 0% 8% 8% 6% 7%
Few times a year 5% % 4% 12% 6% 4% 0% 4% 3% 9% 4%
Once a year 2% 2% 1% 3% 2% 1% 0% 1% 1% 2% 1%
It's been years 5% 5% 6% 5% 6% 7% 3% 4% 7% 9% 5%
Not asked - estranged, father deceased, or does

not apply 60% 59% 62% 31% 38% 73% 96% 65% 58% 48% 63%
Totals 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100%
Weighted N (1,556) (755) (801) (321) (396) (510) (329) (981) (193) (246) (1,049)

Party ID 2024 2024 Vote 2020 & 2024 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Harris Trump Notvoting Biden & Harris  Trump Twice  Switch / New

Multiple times a day 1% 1% 0% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Daily 6% 3% 8% 4% 6% 4% % % 4% 8% 4%
Weekly 13% 14% 15% 11% 14% 12% 16% 12% 10% 15% 24%
Monthly 7% 9% 5% 8% 6% 7% 5% 8% 8% 4% 9%
Few times a year 5% 4% 4% 7% 4% 4% 3% 9% 3% 3% 7%
Once a year 2% 3% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 0%
It's been years 5% 5% 4% 7% 5% 5% 5% 5% 5% 5% 3%
Not asked - estranged, father deceased, or does

not apply 60% 61% 63% 60% 63% 65% 63% 55% 66% 65% 51%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 99% 102% 99%

continued on the next page ...

81



Yahoo! News Survey - 20250527
May 22 - 27, 2025 - 1,560 U.S. Adults

continued from previous page
Party ID 2024 2024 Vote 2020 & 2024 Vote

Total Dem  Rep Ind  Voters Harris Trump Notvoting Biden & Harris  Trump Twice  Switch / New

Weighted N (1,556) (453) (493) (422) (1,010) (480)  (499) (513) (428) (414) (137)
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57. Frequency of Talking in Person with Your Father
How often do you see your father in person?

Gender Age Race Registered
Total Male Female  18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black  Hispanic Voters

Multiple times a day 4% 6% 2% 12% 4% 1% 0% 3% 2% 11% 3%
Daily 5% 5% 4% 14% 5% 2% 0% 3% 6% 7% 3%
Weekly 9% 9% 9% 13% 16% 6% 0% 10% 6% 6% 10%
Monthly 6% 4% % 9% 11% 4% 1% 5% 9% 8% 6%
Few times a year 9% 9% 8% 12% 14% 7% 1% 9% 9% 8% 10%
Once a year 3% 3% 3% 3% 6% 3% 0% 2% 0% 5% 1%
It's been years 5% 4% 5% 6% 7% 4% 1% 2% 9% 7% 3%
Not asked - estranged, father deceased, or does

not apply 60% 59% 61% 31% 38% 73% 96% 65% 58% 48% 63%
Totals 101% 99% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 99%
Weighted N (1,555) (752) (803) (321) (394) (509) (331) (979) (195) (246) (1,050)

Party ID 2024 2024 Vote 2020 & 2024 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Harris Trump Notvoting Biden & Harris  Trump Twice  Switch / New

Multiple times a day 4% 5% 3% 4% 2% 2% 2% 8% 2% 2% 5%
Daily 5% 2% 3% 6% 3% 2% 4% 8% 2% 4% 3%
Weekly 9% 6% 15% 7% 11% % 14% 6% 7% 14% 11%
Monthly 6% 7% 4% 6% 6% 8% 4% 6% 8% 4% 8%
Few times a year 9% 9% 9% 8% 10% 9% 11% 5% 8% 9% 19%
Once a year 3% 4% 2% 3% 1% 2% 1% 6% 2% 1% 0%
It's been years 5% 5% 2% 6% 3% 5% 2% 7% 5% 1% 2%
Not asked - estranged, father deceased, or does

not apply 60% 62% 63% 60% 63% 65% 62% 56% 66% 64% 51%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100%  100% 102% 100% 99% 99%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page
Party ID 2024 2024 Vote 2020 & 2024 Vote

Total Dem  Rep Ind  Voters Harris Trump Notvoting Biden & Harris  Trump Twice  Switch / New

Weighted N (1,555) (452) (495) (422) (1,011) (480) (500)  (512) (428) (416) (137)
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58. Relationship with Father
Do you wish your relationship with your father was...?

Gender Age Race Registered
Total Male Female  18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black  Hispanic Voters
Much closer 8% 7% 9% 14% 12% 7% 0% 6% 15% 13% 6%
Somewhat closer 13% 15% 11% 24% 20% 9% 1% 13% 7% 15% 12%
Total closer 21% 22% 20% 38% 32% 15% 1% 19% 21% 29% 18%
About the same 15% 16% 15% 27% 25% 9% 3% 15% 18% 15% 16%
Somewhat less close 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0%
Much less close 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0%
Total less close 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 2% 1%
Not sure 3% 3% 2% 3% 5% 2% 1% 2% 2% 7% 2%
Not asked - estranged, father deceased, or does
not apply 60% 59% 61% 31% 38% 73% 95% 65% 57% 48% 63%
Totals 99%  100% 99% 100% 101% 102% 100% 101% 101% 100% 99%
Weighted N (1,559) (755) (805) (321) (396) (511) (332) (982) (196) (246) (1,052)
Party ID 2024 2024 Vote 2020 & 2024 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Harris Trump Notvoting Biden & Harris Trump Twice  Switch / New
Much closer 8% 4%  10% 9% 6% 6% 6% 12% 5% 6% 10%
Somewhat closer 13% 13% 11% 14% 12% 12% 11% 14% 11% 10% 18%
Total closer 21% 18% 20% 23% 18% 17% 18% 26% 16% 16% 28%
About the same 15% 16% 15% 15% 17% 16% 17% 13% 16% 18% 17%
Somewhat less close 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1%
Much less close 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%
Total less close 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1%
Not sure 3% 4% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 4% 2% 1% 4%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page
Party ID 2024 2024 Vote 2020 & 2024 Vote

Total Dem  Rep Ind  Voters Harris Trump Notvoting Biden & Harris  Trump Twice  Switch / New

Not asked - estranged, father deceased, or does

not apply 60% 61% 63% 60% 63%  64%  62% 55% 66% 64% 51%
Totals 99%  98% 101% 100% 100% 100%  99% 99% 100% 100% 101%
Weighted N (1,559) (455) (494) (422) (1,013) (482) (500)  (513) (430) (416) (137)
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59. Father’s Health
How would you describe your father’s health?

Gender Age Race Registered
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44  45-64 65+ White  Black  Hispanic Voters
Excellent 5% 5% 5% 13% 6% 2% 1% 5% 4% 8% 5%
Good 18% 19% 17% 31% 30% 10% 2% 15% 22% 20% 17%
Total excellent / good 23% 24% 22% 44% 36% 12% 3% 20% 26% 28% 22%
Fair 11% 11% 11% 15% 18% 9% 1% 10% 9% 17% 10%
Poor 5% 5% 4% 7% 5% 5% 1% 4% 6% 4% 4%
Total fair / poor 16% 16% 15% 22% 24% 15% 1% 14% 15% 21% 14%
Not sure 1% 1% 2% 3% 2% 1% 0% 1% 2% 3% 1%
Not asked - estranged, father deceased, or does
not apply 60% 59% 61% 31% 38% 73% 96% 65% 57% 48% 63%
Totals 100%  100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,557) (754) (804) (321) (396) (510) (331) (979) (196) (246) (1,050)
Party ID 2024 2024 Vote 2020 & 2024 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Harris Trump Notvoting Biden & Harris  Trump Twice  Switch / New
Excellent 5% % 6% 4% 5% 6% 5% 5% 5% 6% 3%
Good 18% 17% 17% 15% 17% 14% 20% 19% 13% 16% 31%
Total excellent / good 23% 23% 22% 19% 22% 20% 25% 23% 19% 22% 34%
Fair 11% 11% 10% 13% 10% 10% 9% 14% 9% 9% 11%
Poor 5% 3% 4% 7% 4% 4% 3% 5% 4% 4% 2%
Total fair / poor 16% 14% 13% 21% 14% 14% 12% 19% 13% 13% 13%
Not sure 1% 2% 1% 0% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1%
Not asked - estranged, father deceased, or does
not apply 60% 61% 63% 60% 63% 64% 62% 55% 66% 64% 51%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page
Party ID 2024 2024 Vote 2020 & 2024 Vote

Total Dem  Rep Ind  Voters Harris Trump Notvoting Biden & Harris  Trump Twice  Switch / New

Weighted N (1,557) (452) (495) (422) (1,012) (481) (500)  (512) (429) (416) (137)
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What concerns you the most about your father’s health?
Asked of those who talk with their father and say his health is fair or poor

Gender Age Race Registered

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44  45-64 65+ White  Black  Hispanic Voters
Brain health/memory 9% 12% 7% 10% 11% 7% * 13% * 9% 9%
Weight 5% 5% 5% 4% 8% 2% * 6% * 7% 5%
Eating habits 8% 3% 13% 9% 11% 3% * 6% * 21% 8%
Physical activity 8% % 9% 12% 3% 9% * 10% * 5% 8%
Frailty 7% 6% 7% 0% 5% 15% * 11% * 0% 10%
Getting old 27% 30% 23% 21% 29% 29% * 26% * 19% 28%
Mental health/anxiety/depression 10% 6% 13% 17% 9% 4% * 5% * 14% 7%
Issues like cancer or heart disease 17% 22% 13% 21% 12% 21% * 16% * 17% 16%
Something else 10% 8% 11% 6% 12% 9% * 8% * 9% 8%
Totals 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99% 101% 101% 99%
Weighted N (243)  (122) (122) (72) (94) (74) (4)  (139) (29) (53) (146)

Party ID 2024 2024 Vote 2020 & 2024 Vote

Total Dem  Rep Ind  Voters Harris Trump Notvoting Biden & Harris  Trump Twice  Switch / New
Brain health/memory 9%  10% 8% 13% 9% 9% 10% 8% 10% 9% 11%
Weight 5% 5% 5% 3% 5% 4% 6% 3% 4% 6% 0%
Eating habits 8% 1% 5% 6% 8% 9% 7% 9% 9% 8% 9%
Physical activity 8% 4% 13% 7%  12% %  12% 6% 7% 13% 7%
Frailty 7% 4% 16% 4% 9% 6% 13% 4% 4% 15% 14%
Getting old 27% 29% 22% 29% 27% 30% 26% 26% 32% 26% 21%
Mental health/anxiety/depression 10% % 4%  15% 8% % 6% 13% 8% 2% 15%
Issues like cancer or heart disease 17% 14% 19% 16% 14% 19% 9% 24% 17% 11% 19%
Something else 10% 11% 9% 7% 9% 8% 11% 7% 9% 11% 5%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page
Party ID 2024 2024 Vote 2020 & 2024 Vote

Total Dem  Rep Ind  Voters Harris Trump Notvoting Biden & Harris  Trump Twice  Switch / New

Totals 101% 101% 101% 100% 101%  99% 100%  100% 100% 101% 101%
Weighted N (243)  (63) (66) (88) (138)  (69)  (59)  (100) (58) (52) (18)
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61. Parent or Guardian

Are you a parent or guardian? Please select all that apply
Gender Age Race Registered
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44  45-64 65+ White  Black  Hispanic Voters
No, | am neither a parent or guardian 45% 52% 39% 81% 50% 32% 23% 43% 43% 53% 40%
Yes, of at least one child 18 years old or older 40% 35% 45% 1% 15% 60% 76% 45% 40% 24% 46%
Yes, of at least one child younger than 18 years old 20% 18% 22% 18% 41% 15% 3% 16% 24% 29% 19%
Weighted N (1,560) (755) (805) (321) (396) (511) (332) (982) (196) (246) (1,052)
Party ID 2024 2024 Vote 2020 & 2024 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Harris Trump Notvoting Biden & Harris  Trump Twice  Switch / New
No, | am neither a parent or guardian 45%  47%  34% 50%  40% 45% 33% 56% 45% 30% 46%
Yes, of at least one child 18 years old or older 40% 37% 50% 36% @ 46% 43% 50% 29% 44% 54% 29%
Yes, of at least one child younger than 18 years old 20%  21% 19% 21% 19% 17% 21% 21% 15% 20% 30%
Weighted N (1,560) (455) (495) (422) (1,013) (482)  (500) (514) (430) (416) (137)
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62. More or Less Time with Kids Than Your Father
Do you think you spend more or less time with your kids than your dad spent with you growing up?

Asked of fathers
Gender Age Race Registered
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black  Hispanic Voters
Significantly more 37% 37% * * 34% 33% 39% 39% 30% 42% 38%
Somewhat more 26% 26% * * 29% 28% 24% 27% 25% 24% 26%
Total more 63% 63% * * 63% 60% 63% 65% 55% 66% 64%
About the same 23% 23% * * 25% 22% 24% 20% 29% 25% 24%
Somewhat less 6% 6% * * 1% 10% 8% 7% 4% 5% 7%
Significantly less 4% 4% * * 4% 6% 4% 5% 7% 0% 3%
Total less 11% 11% * * 5% 15% 12% 12% 11% 5% 10%
Not sure 3% 3% * * % 2% 2% 3% 5% 5% 2%
Totals 99% 99% * * 100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100%
Weighted N (371) (371) (0) (26) (84) (151) (110) (249) (45) (46) (267)
Party ID 2024 2024 Vote 2020 & 2024 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Harris Trump Notvoting Biden & Harris  Trump Twice  Switch / New
Significantly more 37% 37% 36%  38% 38% 36% 38% 34% 37% 38% 36%
Somewhat more 26% 22%  30% 26% @ 26% 23% 29% 26% 22% 29% 27%
Total more 63% 60% 66% 64%  64% 59% 67% 60% 59% 67% 62%
About the same 23%  26% 22% 20% 24% 26% 23% 20% 26% 23% 23%
Somewhat less 6% 9% 4% 8% 7% 10% 5% 6% 12% 4% 5%
Significantly less 4% 4% 5% 4% 3% 3% 3% 7% 3% 3% 4%
Total less 11% 13% 9% 12% 9% 13% 7% 13% 15% 7% 9%
Not sure 3% 1% 3% 4% 2% 2% 3% 6% 1% 3% 5%
Totals 99%  99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100%
Weighted N (371) (83) (149) (119) (266) (93) (168) (97) (80) (149) (32)
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63. Kids Closer to Father or Mother
Would you say your kids are closer to you or to their mother?

Asked of fathers
Gender Age Race Registered
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black  Hispanic Voters
Me 22% 22% * * 16% 22% 22% 23% 24% 17% 18%
Their mother 39% 39% * * 43% 38% 41% 36% 41% 40% 39%
About equal 38% 38% * * 42% 40% 32% 39% 34% 42% 42%
Doesn't apply to me 2% 2% * * 0% 0% 5% 2% 1% 1% 1%
Totals 101%  101% * * 101% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (370) (370) (0) (26) (84) (150) (110) (248) (45) (46) (266)
Party ID 2024 2024 Vote 2020 & 2024 Vote
Total Dem  Rep Ind  Voters Harris Trump Notvoting Biden & Harris  Trump Twice  Switch / New
Me 2%  14%  23% 2% 19% 18% 19% 28% 18% 20% 15%
Their mother 39%  44%  40%  35% 38% 44% 35% 40% 46% 37% 27%
About equal 38% 40% 35% 38% @ 41% 37% 44% 31% 36% 41% 58%
Doesn'’t apply to me 2% 1% 2% 0% 1% 0% 2% 1% 0% 2% 0%
Totals 101%  99% 100% 100% 99% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (370) (83) (148) (119) (265) (93) (167) (97) (80) (148) (32)
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64. Mother or Father Spends More Time Parenting
Who spends more time parenting?

Asked of fathers
Gender Age Race Registered
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black  Hispanic Voters
Me 15% 15% * * 15% 13% 17% 14% 17% 18% 14%
Their mother 35% 35% * * 42% 36% 30% 32% 39% 37% 33%
It's about 50-50 36% 36% * * 41% 38% 30% 37% 28% 38% 39%
Doesn't apply to me 10% 10% * * 0% 11% 18% 12% 8% 7% 10%
Not sure 4% 4% * * 3% 2% 6% 4% 9% 0% 4%
Totals 100%  100% * * 101% 100%  101% 99%  101% 100% 100%
Weighted N (364) (364) (0) (19) (84) (151) (110) (242) (45) (46) (267)
Party ID 2024 2024 Vote 2020 & 2024 Vote
Total Dem  Rep Ind  Voters Harris Trump Notvoting Biden & Harris  Trump Twice  Switch / New
Me 15% 14% 16% 15% 14% 17% 12% 13% 17% 13% 12%
Their mother 35%  43%  32% 32% 33% 41% 29% 41% 38% 31% 32%
It's about 50-50 36% 36% 37%  38% 40% 31% 43% 33% 34% 41% 42%
Doesn’t apply to me 10% 6% 12% 9% 10% 10% 10% 9% 10% 11% 5%
Not sure 4% 2% 3% 6% 4% 1% 5% 4% 1% 4% 7%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 101%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 98%
Weighted N (364) (83) (149) (112) (266) (93) (168) (90) (80) (149) (32)
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65. Father Mental Load
Mental load refers to the cognitive and emotional effort involved in managing and coordinating household tasks, responsibilities and relationships. As a

father, how much of your family’s mental load do you believe you carry?

Asked of fathers
Gender Age Race Registered

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black  Hispanic Voters
None 4% 4% * * 10% 1% 4% 4% 3% 6% 2%
Less than half 14% 14% * * 7% 19% 14% 16% 8% 14% 14%
About half 39% 39% * * 49% 30% 43% 40% 30% 41% 44%
More than half 26% 26% * * 27% 32% 16% 23% 33% 30% 24%
All 8% 8% * * 5% 10% 6% 6% 20% 7% 7%
Doesn't apply to me 8% 8% * * 2% 7% 16% 11% 6% 2% 9%
Totals 99% 99% * * 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (364) (364) (0) (19) (84) (151) (110) (242) (45) (46) (267)

Party ID 2024 2024 Vote 2020 & 2024 Vote

Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Harris Trump Notvoting Biden & Harris Trump Twice  Switch / New
None 4% 8% 3% 3% 2% 4% 2% 10% 4% 2% 2%
Less than half 14% 13% 11% 20% 15% 17% 13% 14% 17% 11% 19%
About half 39% 47% 4%  31%  43% 44% 43% 27% 44% 43% 44%
More than half 26% 20% 24% 28% 24% 24% 25% 32% 24% 25% 25%
All 8% 6% 7% 11% 7% 5% 8% 10% 6% 8% 7%
Doesn'’t apply to me 8% 5% 11% 7% 8% 6% 10% 8% 6% 11% 4%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 101%
Weighted N (364) (82) (149) (113) (266) (93) (168) (90) (80) (149) (32)
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66. Kid’s School Call Father or Mother
If your kids’ school called, whose number do you think would be dialed first?

Asked of fathers
Gender Age Race Registered
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black  Hispanic Voters

Mine 20% 20% * * 15% 22% 19% 17% 27% 14% 20%
Their mother’s 36% 36% * * 51% 35% 27% 34% 28% 49% 32%
About equal 13% 13% * * 21% 11% 5% 13% 12% 18% 14%

Not sure 3% 3% * * 3% 4% 0% 1% % % 3%

| don’t have a child in school 21% 21% * * 6% 20% 37% 27% 12% 8% 25%
Doesn'’t apply to me 8% 8% * * 5% 8% 11% 8% 14% 5% 7%
Totals 101%  101% * * 101% 100% 99% 100%  100% 101% 101%
Weighted N (364) (364) (0) (19) (84) (151) (110) (242) (45) (46) (267)

Party ID 2024 2024 Vote 2020 & 2024 Vote
Total Dem  Rep Ind  Voters Harris Trump Notvoting Biden & Harris Trump Twice  Switch / New

Mine 20% 19% 19% 21% 20% 25% 17% 19% 23% 19% 16%
Their mother’s 36% 37% 37%  33% 32% 32% 32% 44% 35% 31% 29%
About equal 13% 17% 11% 15% 14% 15% 12% 13% 13% 9% 38%
Not sure 3% 1% 3% 3% 2% 2% 2% 4% 3% 3% 0%
| don’t have a child in school 21% 18% 24% 20% 25% 18% 29% 10% 18% 31% 16%
Doesn’t apply to me 8% 8% 6% 8% 7% 8% 7% 10% 8% 7% 1%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (364) (83) (149) (113) (266) (93) (168) (90) (80) (149) (32)
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67. Parenting Responsibilities
Which of the following parenting responsibilities do you regularly take on? Select all that apply

Asked of fathers
Gender Age Race Registered

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black  Hispanic Voters
Play with the kids 42% 42% * * 58% 38% 24% 39% 32% 62% 42%
Help with homework 33% 33% * * 54% 29% 20% 27% 41% 50% 33%
Make dinner 32% 32% * * 35% 39% 20% 29% 31% 39% 30%
Take the kids on outings 31% 31% * * 49% 27% 19% 29% 28% 40% 33%
Clean up the kitchen/dishes after meals 29% 29% * * 33% 32% 20% 28% 22% 31% 29%
Pick up and/or drop off the kids at school 26% 26% * * 35% 28% 18% 20% 37% 39% 27%
Put the kids to bed 24% 24% * * 43% 16% 16% 22% 19% 41% 24%
Read with/to kids 21% 21% * * 29% 17% 18% 19% 24% 30% 22%
Make the kids’ doctor appointments 19% 19% * * 35% 18% 8% 14% 26% 24% 15%
Coach the kids’ sports team 14% 14% * * 14% 17% 10% 14% 9% 18% 16%
Sign up the kids for camp/school activities/lessons 13% 13% * * 24% 11% 5% 11% 11% 15% 14%
Make school lunches 11% 11% * * 11% 12% 10% 11% 17% 8% 11%
Volunteer for school activities 10% 10% * * 16% 8% 6% 10% 12% 6% 11%
Schedule play dates with the kids’ friends 8% 8% * * 16% 7% 3% 5% 16% 11% 9%
Book babysitters/childcare 4% 4% * * 6% 4% 1% 3% 5% 14% 5%
None of these 8% 8% * * 10% % 10% 9% 6% 11% %
Doesn’t apply to me 32% 32% * * 6% 32% 56% 40% 30% 8% 35%
Weighted N (364)  (364) (0) (19) (84)  (151)  (110) (242) (45) (46) (267)

Party ID 2024 2024 Vote 2020 & 2024 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Harris Trump Notvoting Biden & Harris  Trump Twice  Switch / New

Play with the kids 42% 39% 44% 41% 43% 34% 48% 36% 30% 44% 69%
Help with homework 33% 35% 30% 39% 33% 33% 34% 32% 33% 31% 50%

continued on the next page ...

97



Yahoo! News Survey - 20250527

May 22 - 27, 2025 - 1,560 U.S. Adults

continued from previous page

Party ID 2024 2024 Vote 2020 & 2024 Vote
Total Dem  Rep Ind  Voters Harris Trump Notvoting Biden & Harris  Trump Twice  Switch / New

Make dinner 32% 33% 27% 3% 30% 34% 28% 32% 34% 27% 35%
Take the kids on outings 31% 38% 26% 31% 33% 29% 35% 28% 29% 31% 53%
Clean up the kitchen/dishes after meals 29% 28% 29% 30% @ 29% 29% 29% 25% 28% 28% 38%
Pick up and/or drop off the kids at school 26% 33% 26% 24% @ 27% 24% 28% 27% 26% 25% 39%
Put the kids to bed 24% 23% 25% 25% 24% 27% 23% 19% 25% 23% 29%
Read with/to kids 21% 21% 20% 26% 23% 26% 21% 18% 21% 19% 39%
Make the kids’ doctor appointments 19% 22% 18% 17% 15% 19% 12% 27% 15% 12% 30%
Coach the kids’ sports team 14% 17% 15% 13% 16% 20% 14% 9% 17% 14% 28%
Sign up the kids for camp/school activities/lessons 13%  16% 11% 13% 14% 17% 12% 13% 16% 12% 19%
Make school lunches 11% 9% 12% 14% 11% 14% 10% 12% 12% 11% 12%
Volunteer for school activities 10% 12% 9% 8% 11% 16% 9% 6% 13% % 30%
Schedule play dates with the kids’ friends 8%  15% 5% 7% 9% 13% 6% 7% 13% 5% 16%
Book babysitters/childcare 4% 6% 4% 5% 5% 6% 4% 4% 6% 4% 4%
None of these 8% 14% 5% 6% % 9% 5% 11% 10% 5% 5%
Doesn’t apply to me 2%  22%  36% 33% 35% 32% 37% 24% 34% 40% 15%
Weighted N (364)  (83) (149) (113) (266)  (93)  (168) (90) (80) (149) (32)
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Yahoo! News Poll

Sample 1,560 U.S. Adults
Conducted May 22 - 27, 2025
Margin of Error  +3.2%

Polling Methodology and Margin of Error Calculation

The Yahoo! News survey was conducted by YouGov using a nationally representative sample
of 1,560 U.S. adults interviewed online between May 22 - 27, 2025.

The sample was weighted according to gender, age, race, education, 2024 election turnout
and Presidential vote, party identification, and current voter registration status. Demographic
weighting targets come from the 2019 American Community Survey. Party identification is
weighted to the estimated distribution at the time of the election (31% Democratic, 32% Re-
publican). Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in panel to be representative of all
U.S. adults. The weights range from 0.1 to 6.5, with a mean of 1 and a standard deviation of
0.8.

The margin of error (a 95% confidence interval) for a sample percentage p based upon the
entire sample is approximately 3.2%. It is calculated using the formula

1+ CV?
n

p £ 100 x

where CV is the coefficient of variation of the sample weights and n is the sample size used
to compute the proportion. This is a measure of sampling error (the average of all estimates
obtained using the same sample selection and weighting procedures repeatedly). The sample
estimate should differ from its expected value by less than margin of error in 95 percent of all
samples. It does not reflect non-sampling errors, including potential selection bias in panel
participation or in response to a particular survey.



